
OFFICE OF THE 
MUNICX2A.L CQ1VIMITTEE MITHI 

DISTRICT TRARPARKAR 
NO: MC/Mithi/3.1  )...../0F2017 Dated: I'?! 

Tel: No: 0232-920 123, 0232-920 124 I 

To, 

The Deputy Director (Enf-I), 
Sindh Public Procurement Rc'ulatory Authority, 
Karachi. 

SUBJECT: SUBMISSION OF BID EVALUATION REPORT, CONTRACTOR 
QUALIFICATION REPORT & COMPARATIVE STATEMENTS ALONG WITH 
MINUTES OF MEETING FOR N.I.T NO: MC/MITHI/3021 DATED 
10/11/2017 (SPPRA SR. NO. 35223) OF MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI. 

Enclose please find herewith Bid Evaluation Rcport, 
Contractors Qualification Report & Comparative Statemento along with 
Minutes of Meeting (in hard and soft cy) for hoisting on Sindh Public 
Procurement Regulatory Authority websi. 

The tenders were opened • on 2nd  attempt i.e. 14/12/2017 
defined in the N.I.T hoisted on SPPRA website because on the 1St  opening 
date did not respond from the bidders/con actors/parties. The 
Corrigendum was also issued and attached herewith. 

CH AL OFFIC 
MUNICIPAL COMMITE 

MITHI 

  

  

c c 

  

  

   



ATTENDANCE SHEET OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
TENDER OPENING OF MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DATED 14/12/2017 

Sr.# Name Designation Signat e 

A1 /4( 9 

&. A & 

j 

re  

- 
\• 3lufl''/ 



ATTENDANCE SHEET OF PARTICIPANTS 
TENDER OPENING OF MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DATED 14/12/20 17 

Sr.# Name of Contractor Signature 

/(. epi 

M4 

11' 1 
ft L& 

(\/ 

A. 
g 

a R rLty. 

• • 

I / 

k L 

I' /zcLj 

/7 i c  i 



ATTENDANCE SHEET OF PARTICIPANTS 
TENDER OPENING OF MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DATED 14/12/2017 

Sr.#. Name of Contractor Signature 

/ 

I 

4 Lk 

,I, 

okfe\ 

30 / 

1 MaAcecJ 

3 

3 . .(J '- 



ATTENDANCE SHEET OF PARTICIPANTS 
TENDER OPENING OF MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DATED 14/12/2017 

Sr.# Name of Contractor Signature 

- A 

73 wL 



OFFICE OF THE 
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 

DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
NO: MC/Mithif3( 3 /OF 2017 Dated:' - u 

Tel: No: 0232-920123, 0232-920124 

CORRIGENDUM 

Municipal Committee Mithi had invited the tenders of 
Development Schemes vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 dated 10/11/2017 for the 
year 2017-2018, by observing all codal formalities and also hoisted on 
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority website. 

The dates for opening of tenders were kept as follows. 

1.  lstAttempt 29/11/2017 @ 2:00 PM. 
2.  2ndAttempt 14/12/2017 @ 2:00 PM. 

But due to fully un-responce from the bidders/contractors! 
parties on opening date i.e. 29/11/2,017, the entire process of tendering 
will be completed on next date i.e. 14/12/2017. 

All other terms and conditio:' of NIT will remn same. 

a 

C IEF MWiICIPAL OFF CER 
MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE 

MITHI 



OFFICE OF THE 
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 

DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
NO: MC/Mithi/P).- /0F2017 Dated: 

Tel: No: 0232-920123, 0232-920124 

CORRIGENDUM 

Municipal Committee Mithi had invited the tenders of 
Development Schemes vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 dated 10/11/2017 for the 
year 2017-2018, by observing all codal formalities and also hoisted on 
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority website. 

The dates for opening of tenders were kept as follows. 

1.  ist Attempt 29/11/2017 @ 2:00 PM. 
2.  2nd  Attempt 14/12/2017 @ 2:00 PM. 

But due to fully un-response from the bidders/contractors! 
parties on opening date i.e. 29/11/2017, the entire process of tendering 
will be completed on next date i.e. 14/ 1212017. 

All other terms and conditions of NI will remain same. 

IHF I AL OFFICER 
UNICIPAL COMMITTEE 

MITHI 



OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 

• MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING 

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this office was held on 14/12/20 17 

@ 2:00 PM for opening the bids received in respect of N.I.T No. MC/Mithi/3021 Dated: 
10/11/2017 (SPPRA Sr. No. 35223) regarding various development schemes (as mentioned in 
Quoted NIT). The tenders for 62 Nos: schemes were called out of which 59 Nos: were opened 
while scheme No: 59, 60 & 61 remained un-responded. The Meeting was attended by all 
following members of the Procurement Committee and the bidders. 
Procurement Committee;  

Name & Designation. Responsibility 

Mohammad Malook Khaskheli Chairman 
Chief Municipal Officer M.0 Mithi 
Jawahar Lal Member 
Assistant Executive Engineer PHED Tharparkar 
Tariq Majeed Narejo Member 
Accounts Officer M.0 Mithi 

S.No. 

1.  

2.  

3.  

The sealed bids were opened @ 2:00 pm in the presence of participants as per 
following Work/Tender vise detail. 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
1. Repair/Construction of Open Surface Drain and C.0 Road @ Rs. 10,00,000/= 

Jagdish Colony Mithi. 

S.No Name of Bldders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 M/SHarishKumar Lowest 20,000/= 00231006 28/11/2017 

2 
M/SRathi 
Construction Company 

Highest 20,0001= 1437945 29/11/2017 

3 
M/SLanghani 
Construction Co: 

Highest 20,000/= 005300410 21/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
2. Repair/Construction of Open Surface Drain and C.0 Road @ Rs. 10,00,000/" 

Gujrati Paro Mithi. 

S.No Name of Bidders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 
M/S R.S Construction 
Co: 

Lowest 20,000/= 00230970 27/11/2017 

2 
M/SRameshKumar& 
Co: 

Highest 20,000/= 00231001 28/11/2017 

3 M/S D.K Enterprises Highest 20,000/= 00230930 27/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
3. Repair/Construction of Open Surface Drain and C.0 Road @ West Rs. 10,00,000/= 

Bajeer Paro Mithi. 

S.No Name of Bidders! 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amoint of 
Bid Security. C.DNo. Dated 

1 M/SMahadev&Sons Lowest 20,000/= 005300412 21/11/2017 

2 
M/S Golden Star 
Traders Highest 20,000/= 1228584 24/11/2017 

3 M/SHarishKumar.P Highest 20,000/ - 00231007 28/11/2017 



Name of Work/ Tender as per NIT: - 
4. Repair/Construction of Open Surface Drain and C.0 Road i/c Rs. 5,00,000/ 

slabs from Soomar Kunbhar House to Anwar Pinjaro House Mithi. 

S No Name of Bidders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 M/SD.KEnterprises Lowest 10,000/= LD1732600135 22/11/2017 

2 M/SNayaSawera 
Enterprises 

Highest 10,000/= LD1732600149 22/11/2017 

3 M/SSabirAli Highest 20,000/= LD1733200117 28/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
5. Repair/Construction of Open Surface Drain and C.0 Road @ Ali Rs. 5,00,000/ 

Mohammad Bajeer Paro Mithi. 

S.No Name of Bidders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 M/SBheeshamKumar Lowest 10,000/= 1437929 28/11/2017 

2 M/SAnekshit Highest 10,000/= LD1733200077 28/11/2017 

3 M/SLakhani Highest 10,000/= LD1733200050 28/11/2017 

Name of Work/ Tender as per NIT: - 
6. Repair/Construction of Open Surface Drain and C.0 Road @ Rs. 5,00,000/ 

Mosque Sikandar Paro Mithi. 

S.No Name of Bidders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with ated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 M/SBarkatAliBajeer Lowest 10,000/= 11118242 28/11/2017 

2 
M/SNandani 
Construction Co: 

Highest 20,000/= 1437943 27/11/2017 

3 M/SZafarlqbal Highest 20,000/= 03065828 28/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
7. Repair/Construction of Open Surface Drain @ Different Streets of Rs. 5,00,000/= 

Ward No: 7 Mithi. 

S.No 
Name of Bidders/ 

Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 M/SD.KEnterprises Lowest 10,000/= LD1732600129 22/11/2017 

2 
M/S R.S Construction 
Co: Highest 20,000/= LD1733100292 27/11/2017 

3 
M/SNayaSawera 
Enterprises Highest 10,000/= LD1732600150 22/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
8. Construction of Open Surface Drain (J Press Club Street, Lohana Rs. 5,00,000/= 

Paro & 1-lilal Public School Mithi. 

S.No Name of Bidders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 
M/SR.SConstruction 
Co: 

Lowest 10,000/= 00230971 27/11/2017 

2 M/SRameshKumar& 
Co: Highest 10,000/= 00231000 28/11/2017 

3 M/SRameshKumar Highest 20,000/= 00230969 27/11/2017 



Name of Work/ Tender as per NIT: - 
9. Construction of Open Surface Drain & Slabs @ South side of Agha Rs. 5,00,000/ 

Khan Laboratory Mithi. 

S.No Name of Bidders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 M/SKumarTraders Lowest 10,000/= 11118238 23/11/2017 

2 M/S Sanjay Maihi Highest 10,0001= 00530444 28/11/2017 

3 M/S D.K Enterprises Highest 10,000/= LD1732600126 22/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
10. Construction of Open Surface Drain & C.0 Road @ Ladhu Rs. 5,00,000/= 

Meghwar and Dr. Jaimal Dhanani House. 

S.No 
Name of Bidders/ 

Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 M/SSanjayMalhi Lowest 10,000/= 00530443 28/11/2017 

2 M/SKumarTraders Highest 10,000/= 11118236 23/11/2017 

3 
M/SNayaSawera 
Enterprises 

Highest 10,0001= LD1732600158 22/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
11. Repair of C.0 Road @ Haji Mohammad Dal Paro & Vijai Lohano Rs. 10,00,000/= 

Street Mithi. 

S.No Name of Bidders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 M/SSevalDas Lowest 20,000/= 00530428 23/11/2017 

2 
MIS Golden Star 
Traders 

Highest 20,000/= 1228588 24/11/2017 

3 
M/SKaroonjhar 
Construction Co: 

Highest 20,000/= 00530430 23/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
12. Repair of C.0 Road from Chahangir House to Bheru Lohano Rs. 10,00,000/= 

House Mithi. 

S.No 
Name of Bidders/ 

Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 
M/SAmolakh& 
Brothers 

Lowest 20,000/= 00231019 29/11/2017 

2 M/S Golden Star 
Traders - 

Highest 20,0001= 1228587 24/11/2017 

3 
M/SKaroonjhar 
Construction Co: Highest 20,000/= 0053422 23/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
13. Repair of C.0 Road from District Council Office to Bharat Karmani Rs. 10,00,000/ 

House Mithi and surrounding. 

S No Name of Bidders! 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. 

C.D No. Dated 

1 M/SAnekshit Lowest 20,000/= 1733200072 28/11/2017 

2 M/S Bheesham Kumar Highest 20,000/= 1437927 28/11/20 17 

3 M/SLakhani Highest 20,000/= 173300051 28/11/2017 



Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
14. Repair of C.0 Road @ Imam Bargah Pirr Street and Kamal Rs. 10,00,000/ 

Shevadari Street Mithi. 

S.No Name of Bidders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 M/SSabirAli Lowest 20,0001= 00230997 28/11/2017 

2 M/SNayaSawera 
Enterprises 

Highest 20,000/= 00230943 22/11/2017 

3 MIS D.K Enterprises Highest 20,000/= 00230931 22/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
15. Repair of C.0 Road from Rano Khatri House to Chelu Sonaro Shop Rs. 10,00,000/= 

and Wine Shop Street Mithj. 

S.No Name of Bidders! 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 M/SSanjayKumar Lowest 20,000/= 11118233 23/11/2017 

2 M/SKumarTraders Highest 20,0001= 11118235 23/11/2017 

3 M/SSanjayMalhi Highest 20,000/= 00530442 28/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
16. Repair of C.0 Road from Moolchand House to Dr. Keemat Old Rs. 10,00,000/= 

Hospital and Gomani, Harish Mukhi, Khatau House and Chohta 
Chowk Mithi. 

S.No Name of Bidders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.DNo. Dated 

1 
M/SRathi 
Construction Company 

Lowest 20,0001= 1437944 29/11/2017 

2 
M/S Amolakh & 
Brothers Highest 20,000/= LD1733200257 28/11/2017 

3 
M/SGoldenStar 
Traders 

Highest 20,000/= 1228586 24/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
17. Repair of C.0 Road from Abdullah House to West side Qaim Kunbhar Rs. 10,00,000/= 

House to Kando Faqir House, Abdullah House to North side Bhaku Faqir 
road, Pithoro Temple to East side Kirshan Meghwar House and Bheemraj 
Sonaro House to North Meghwar Paro Mithi. 

S.No 
Name of Bidders! 

Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 M/SSanjayMalhi Lowest 20,000/= 00530441 28/11/2017 

2 
M/SNayaSawera 
Enterprises 

Highest 20,000/= LD1732600175 22/11/2017 

3 M/SKumarTraders Highest 20,000/= 11118234 23/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
18. Repair of Remaining work of C.0 Road from Meghwar Colony School to Rs. 10,00,000/= 

South side Amar Tidani House and Ramesh Meghwar House to West side 
Harsingh Meghwar road Mithi. 

No Name of Bidders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 M/SNiteshKumar Lowest 20,000/= 06351380 27/11/2017 

2 
M/S Joshi Engineering 
Works 

Highest 20,0001= 1228598 27/11/2017 

3 M/S Bheesham Kumar Highest 20,000/= 1437926 28/11/20 17 



Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
19. Repair of C.0 Road Teekam Mandar Street, Gokal, Jai Painter, Rs. 10,00,000/ 

Vasdev Master and Amolakh Vasu Street Mithi. 

S No Name of Bidders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. 

C.D No. Dated 

1 M/SBheeshamKumar Lowest 20,000/= 1437928 28/11/2017 

2 M/S Lakhani Highest 20,000/= LD1733200060 28/11/2017 

3 M/SAnekshit Highest 20,000/= LD1733200075 28/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
20. Repair of C.0 Road @ Shankar Nandani, Shivala Mandar and Rs. 10,00,000/= 

Chothram Joshi Street Mithi. 

S.No Name of Bidders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 
M/SNandani 
Construction Co: 

Lowest 20,000/= 1437942 28/11/2017 

2 M/SBarkatAliBajeer Highest 20,0007= 11118241 28/11/2017 

M/S S.A Construction 
Co: 

Highest 20,0001= 0053423 22/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
21. Repair of C.0 Road from Kunbhar Colony School to Sonara Rs. 5,00,000/ 

Community Center Mithi. 

S.No 
Name of Bidders/ 

Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.DNo. Dated 

1 
M/S Joshing 
Engineering Works 

Lowest 10,000/= 1228595 27/11/2017 

2 M/SNiteshKumar Highest 10,0007= 06351378 27/11/2017 

3 
M/SRatannani 
Construction Co: 

Highest 10,000/= 06351366 24/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
22. Repair of C.0 Road from Abbas Hmgorjo House to Bus Terminal Rs. 5,00,000/= 

Mithi. 

S.No 
Name of Bidders/ 

Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. 

C.D No. Dated 

1 M/SRameshKumar Lowest 10,000/= LD1733100320 27/11/2017 

2 MIS Al-Murshid Highest 10,000/= LD1733 100332 27/11/2017 

3 M/SMoolShankar Highest 10,000/= LD1733100334 27/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
23. Repair oC C.0 Road from Vikram Bachani House to Imam Bargah Rs. 5,00,000/= 

Mithi. 

S.No Name of Bidders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 
M/SRooma 
Construction Company 

Lowest 10,000/= 00230955 27/11/2017 

2 M/SMahadev Highest 10,000/= 1228615 27/11/2017 

3 
M/SLakish 
Construction Co: Highest 10,000/= 1228568 21/11/2017 



Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
24. Repair of C.0 Road from Tarachand House to Prohit Pam upto Rs. 5,00,000/= 

Gem Khana Mithi. 

S.No Name of Bidders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 
M/SLakish 
Construction Company 

Lowest 10,000/= 1228563 21/11/2017 

2 
M/SRooma 
Construction Co: 

Highest 10,000/= 00230958 27/11/2017 

3 M/SMahadev Highest 10,000/= 1228614 27/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
25. Repair of C.0 Road from Atam Kotak House to Reejhu Amar Rs. 5,00,000/= 

House, Goswami Street and Nand La1 Anandani Paro Mithi. 

S.No Name of Bldders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 
M/SLakish 
Construction Company 

Lowest 10,000/= 1228564 21/11/2017 

2 
M/SRooma 
ConstructionCo: Highest 10,000/= 1733100126 27/11/2017 

M/S Karoonjhar 
Construction Co: 

Highest 10,0001= 00530435 23/11/20 17 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
26. Repair of C.0 Road from Bheemo Bheel House to South side Damo Rs. 5,00,000/= 

and Dechand Meghwar House, Akhji and Daya Nand Street Mithi. 

S.No Name of Bidders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 
M/SKaroonjhar 
Construction Company 

Lowest 10,000/= 00530438 23/11/2017 

2 
M/S Golden Star 
Traders Highest 10,000/ 1228592 24/11/2017 

3 M/SLoveKumar Highest 10,000/= 18941133 27/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
27. Repair of C.0 Road @ Teeko Chaki near Nand Lal House to East Rs. 5,00,000/ 

side Cheihar main road Mithi. 

S.No Name of Bidders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 
M/SNandani 
Construction Co: 

Lowest 10,000/= 1437941 28/11/2017 

2 M/S S.A Construction 
Co: 

Highest 10,000/= 00530424 22/11/2017 

3 M/SBarkatAliBajeer Highest 10,000/= 11118240 28/11/2017 
Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
28. Repair of C.0 Road from Vikram Bank Employee House to West Rs. 5,00,000/= 

side main road and East side Raju S/O Kheemo House to Samrat 
House Mithi. 

No Name of Bidders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 M/SWanhiyal Lowest 10,000/= 06351382 29/11/2017 

2 
M/SNayaSawera 
Enterprises Highest 10,000/= 00230934 27/11/2017 

3 M/SDileepKumar Highest 10,000/= 18941131 27/11/2017 



Name of Work/ Tender as per NIT: - 

29. Construction of C.0 Road @ Dileep Nagar Ranchhor Paro Mithi. Rs. 5,00,0001= 

S.No Name of Bidders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 M/SLanghani&Co: Lowest 20,000/= 005300408 21/11/2017 

2 M/SKaroon.ihar 
Construction Company 

Highest 10,0001= 005300426 23/11/2017 

3 
M/SGoldenStar 
Traders 

Highest 10,0001= 1228591 24/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
30. Construction of C.0 Road @ Imtiaz Rind Paro Mithi. Rs. 5,00,000/= 

S.No Name of Bidders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. 

C.D No. Dated 

1 M/SBhooroMal Lowest 10,0001= 18941136 29/11/2017 

2 M/S D.K Enterprises Highest 10,0001= 00230928 22/11/2017 

3 
M/S R.S Construction 
Co: 

Highest 20,0001= 00230973 27/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
31. Construction of C.0 Road from main Cheihar road to West side Rs. 5,00,000/ 

Salah Hingorjo main road arid main road Cheihar to West side 
Govind Lecturer main road. 

S.No 
Name of Bidders/ 

Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. 

C.D No. Dated 

1 M/SBhooroMal Lowest 10,000/= 18941137 29/11/2017 

2 
M/SRameshKumar& 
Co: 

Highest 20,000/= 00231002 28/11/2017 

3 MIS D.K Enterprises Highest 10,000/= 00230927 22/11/20 17 

Name of Work/ Tender as per NIT: - 
32. Construction of C.0 Road from main road to North side Khudu Rs. 5,00,000/= 

Faqir, Abdul Rehman Kunbhar House and from main road to West 
side Noor Mohammad Faqir House. 

S.No 
Name of Bidders/ 

Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 
M/SMohammadKhan 
Bajeer 

Lowest 20,000/= 00231027 29/11/2017 

2 
M/SNayaSawera 
Enterprises 

Highest 10,000/= 00230935 22/11/2017 

3 M/SSanjayMalhi Highest 20,000/= 005300435 28/11/2017 

Name of Work/ Tender as per NIT: - 
33. Construction of C.0 Road from main road to Koonbha Colony and Rs. 5,00,000/= 

surrounding. 

S.No Name of Bidders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 
M/SRatannani 
Construction Co: 

Lowest 10,000/= 06351369 24/11/2017 

2 M/SAkash Highest 10,000/= 00230994 28/11/2017 

3 M/SBheeshamKumar Highest 10,000/= 1437930 28/11/2017 



Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
34. Construction of C.0 Road from Jumoori Meghwar House to Rs. 5,00,000/= 

Gandher Mandar Paro and surrounding. 

S.No Name of Bidders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 M/SRatannani 
Construction Co: 

Lowest 10,000/= 06351368 24/11/2017 

2 
M/S Joshi Engineering 
Works 

Highest 20,000/= 1228597 27/11/2017 

3 M/SNiteshKumar Highest 20,000/= 06351379 27/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
35. Construction of C.0 Road @ Soojo Suthar Paro Mithi. Rs. 5,00,000/= 

S.No 
Name of Bidders/ 

Participants 

Comparison 
with Esated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 M/SVikramKumar Lowest 10,0001= 1228609 27/11/2017 

2 M/SHarishKumar.P Highest 20,000/= 1437923 27/11/2017 

3 
M/SLakish 
Construction Co: 

Highest 10,000/= 104166955 21/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
36. Construction of C.0 Road from Kirshan Suthar House to Hotu Rs. 5,00,000/= 

Suthar House Mithi. 

S.No 
Name of Bldders/ 

Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.DNo. Dated 

1 M/SVikramKumar Lowest 10,000/= 1228608 27/11/2017 

2 
M/SRooma 
Construction Co: 

Highest 10,000/= 00230956 27/11/2017 

3 M/SHarishKumar.P Highest 10,000/= 1228625 27/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
37. Construction of C.0 Road @ Faqir & Meghwar Paro Mithi. Rs. 5,00,0001= 

S.No Name of Bidders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 
M/SRatannani 
Construction Co: 

Lowest 10,000/= 06351367 24/11/2017 

2 M/SLakhani Highest 20,000/= 00231011 28/11/2017 

3 M/SAnekshit Highest 10,000/= 00230993 28/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
38. Construction of C.0 Road @ Dr. Ranjeet Street and Kewal Rs. 5,00,000/= 

Meghwar Street Mithi. 

S.No Name of Bidders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 
M/SRameshKumar& 
Co: 

Lowest 10,000/= 00231003 28/11/2017 

2 
M/SR.SConstruction 
Co: Highest 10,000/= 00230994 27/11/2017 

3 M/SAI-Murshid Highest 20,000/= 00230968 27/11/2017 



fllltte 

Name of Work/ Tender as per NIT: - 
39. Construction of C.0 Road from main road to Well Aqli Paro Mithi. Rs. 5,OO,OOO/' 

S.No Naniç of Bidders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 
M/SNayaSawera 
Enterprises 

Lowest 20,0001= 00230938 22/11/2017 

2 M/88abirAli Highest 20,000/- 00230999 28/11/2017 

3 M/S D.K Enterprises Highest 20,0001= 00230933 22/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
40. Construction of C.0 Road from Dr. Lajpat Clinic to North side Rs. 5,00,000/= 

Kanji Colony main road. 

S.No Name of Bidders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 
M/S Golden Star 
Traders 

Lowest 10,000/- 1228590 24/11/2017 

2 M/SLakhani Highest 20,000/- LD1733200059 28/11/2017 

3 M/SMohanLal Highest 20,000/- 933374 24/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
41. Construction of C.0 Road from Gadi Road to Alam Khoso House Rs. 5,00,000/-

Mithi. 

S.No Name of Bidders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Esated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 M/SChahanSingh Lowest 10,000/= 11118231 23/11/2017 

2 
M/SMohammadKhan 
Bajeer 

Highest 10,0001= 00230946 23/11/2017 

3 M/SCharioS/OSa1u Highest 10,000/- 981170 23/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
42. Construction of C.0 Road @ Lohana Paro, Sadhwani Paro & Rs. 10,00,000/= 

Kheemchand Ashram Mithi. 

S No Name of Bidders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 M/SA1-Murshid Lowest 20,000/= LD1733100184 27/11/2017 

2 M/SRameshKumar Highest 20,000/= LD1733100169 27/11/2017 

3 M/SMoolShankar Highest 20,000/- LD1733100333 27/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
43. Construction of C.0 Road @ Sama Madarso Paro Mithi. Rs. 10,00,000/= 

S.No Name of Bidders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 
M/SChetanS/OBasar 
Mal 

Lowest 20,000/- A981171 28/11/2017 

2 M/SZafarlqbal Highest 20,000/- 03065827 28/11/2017 

M/S S.A Construction 
Co: 

Highest 20,000/- 00530425 22/11/20 17 



Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
44. Construction of C.0 Road @ Juman Bajeer & Dholo Otho Mithi. Rs. 10,00,0001= 

S.No Name of Bldders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 M/SMahadev Lowest 20,000/= 1228617 27/11/2017 

2 
M/SRooma 
Construction Co: Highest 20,000/= LD1733100104 27/11/2017 

3 M/SVikramKumar Highest 20,000/= 1228601 27/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
45. Construction of C.0 Road @ Sahar Paro near Cattle Pin Mithi. Rs. 10,00,000/= 

S.No 
Name of Bidders/ 

Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 M/SLakhani Lowest 20,0001= LD1733200052 28/11/2017 

2 M/SBheeshamKumar Highest 20,000/= 1437924 28/11/2017 

3 M/SAnekshit Highest 20,0001= LD1733200067 28/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
46. Construction of C.0 Road from Somji House to Christian Colony Rs. 10,00,000/' 

Mithi. - 

S.No Name of Bidders! 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. 

C.D No. Dated 

1 M/SChahanSingh Lowest 20,000/= 11118232 23/11/2017 

2 
M/SMohammadKhan 
Bajeer 

Highest 20,000/= 00230947 23/11/2017 

3 M/SChanoS/OSa1u Highest 20,000/= 981169 23/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
47. Construction of C.0 Road @ Lanja Paro Mithi. Rs. 10,00,000/= 

S.No Name of Bidders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 M/SMohanLal Lowest 20,000/= 933375 24/11/2017 

2 M/S Aneel Brothers Highest 20,000/= 933382 24/11/2017 

M/S Golden Star 
Traders 

Highest 20,000/ 1228585 24/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
48. Construction of C.0 Road from main road College to Khalid Rs. 10,00,000/= 

Bajeer, Karim Sahafi Paro to Ashraf Danis House Mithi. 

S.No Name of Bidders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 M/SDileepKumar Lowest 20,000/= 18941132 27/11/2017 

2 M/SLoveKumar Highest 20,000/= 18941134 27/11/2017 

3 
M/SNayaSawera 
Enterprises Highest 20,000/= 00230944 22/11/2017 



Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
49. Construction of C.0 Road from Kanbeer Rajar House to Karo Rs. 10,00,000/= 

Bajeer House Mithi & surrounding. 

S.No Name of Bidders/ 
Pcipauts 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 M/SLanghani&Co: Lowest 20,000/= 005300409 21/11/2017 

2 M/SMa.hadev&Sons Highest 20,000/= 005300411 21/11/2017 

M/S Golden Star 
Traders 

Highest 20,0001= 1228583 24/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
50. Construction of C.0 Road from Anwar Bajeer House to Masjid Au Rs. 10,00,0001= 

Mithi & surrounding. 

S.No 
Name of Bidders/ 

Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 M/SMahadev Lowest 20,000/= 1228620 22/11/2017 

2 M/SVikramKumar Highest 20,000/= 1228600 27/11/2017 

3 
M/SRooma 
Construction Co: Highest 20,000/= LD1733100107 27/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
51. Construction of C.0 Road @ Chodhri, Maheshwari Parc near Misri Rs. 10,00,000/= 

Bajeer Street. 

S.No 
Name of Bidders! 

Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 M/SLakhani Lowest 20,000/= LD1733200056 28/11/2017 

2 M/SAnekshit Highest 20,000/= LD1733200071 28/11/2017 

3 M/SBheeshamKumar Highest 20,000/= 1437925 28/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
52. Construction of C.0 Road from Wali Mohammad Bajeer House to Rs. 10,00,0001= 

Ishaque Umrani House Mthi & surrounding. 

S.No 
Name of Bidders/ 

Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 M/SZafarlqbal Lowest 20,000/= 03065826 28/11/2017 

2 
MIS Nandani 
Construction Co: 

Highest 20,00O/= 1437740 28/11/20 17 

3 M/SBarkatAliBajeer Highest 20,000/= 11118239 28/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
53. Construction of C.0 Road from Kastooro House to South side link Rs. 10,00,0001= 

road Turkia Colony main road and Narso House to Jhaman Darzi 
Street, Premo House Turkia Colony. 

S.No 
Name of Bidders/ 

Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 
M/SMohammadKhan 
Bajeer 

Lowest 20,000/= 00231028 29/11/2017 

2 M/SNayaSawera 
Enterprises Highest 20,000/= 00230945 22/11/2017 

3 M/SDileepKumar Highest 20,000/= 18941130 27/11/2017 



Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
54. Construction of C.0 Road from Janjhan House to Narain House. Rs. 10,00,0001= 

S.No Name of Bldders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.DNo. Dated 

1 M/SNayaSawera 
Enterprises 

Lowest 20,0001= 00230941 22/11/2017 

2 M/S SabirAli Highest 20,000/- 00230998 28/11/2017 

3 MIS D.K Enterprises Highest 20,000/- 00230932 22/11/2017 

Name of Work/ Tender as per NIT: - 
55. Construction of C.0 Road from Master Teekam House to Professor Rs. 10,00,000/= 

Radho Mal House. 

S.No Name of Bidders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 
M/SKaroonJhar 
Construction Co: 

Lowest 20,000/= 00530431 23/11/2017 

2 
M/S Golden Star 
Traders 

Highest 20,000/= 1228589 24/11/2017 

3 M/S Seval Das Highest 20,000/= 00530429 23/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
56. Construction of C.0 Road @ Faqeer Paro Mathari & Dr. Nasar Rs. 10,00,000/= 

Allah Thebo Street. 

S.No Name of Bidders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.DNo. Dated 

1 
M/SJoshi Engineering 
Works 

Lowest 20,0001= 1228596 27/11/2017 

2 M/SNiteshKumar Highest 20,000/= 06351381 27/11/2017 

3 M/SAkash Highest 20,0001= 00230995 28/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
57. Construction of C.0 Road @ Cattle Pin Mithi. Rs. 10,00,000/= 

S.No Name of Bidders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 
M/SRooma 
Construction Co: 

Lowest 20,000/= 00230952 27/11/2017 

2 M/SVikramKumar Highest 20,000/= 1228602 27/11/2017 

3 M/SMahadev Highest 20,0001= 1228616 27/11/2017 

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
58. Construction of Speed Breaker Reflector @ Mithi Town. Rs. 10,00,000/= 

S.No Name of Bldders/ 
Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 M/S Concrete Builders Lowest 20,000/= 00530060417 22/11/2017 

2 M/SKumanlraders Highest 20,000/= 11118237 23/11/2017 

3 MIS Bheesham Kumar Highest 20,000/= 00231018 28/11/2017 



1

Name of Work! Tender as per NIT: - 
62. Construction of Water Tank for animals @ Cattle Pin Mithi. Rs. 5,00,0001= 

S.No 
Name of Bidders/ 

Participants 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Amount of 
Bid Security. C.D No. Dated 

1 M/SSagarTraders Lowest 10,000/= 00329507 28/11/2017 

2 M/SVikramKumar Highest 10,000/= 1228603 27/11/2017 

3 
M/SNayaSawera 
Enterprises 

Highest 10,000/= 00230940 22/11/2017 

The offered bides were read and encircled by the Chairman Procurement 
Committee and signed each and every offer/bid. The bids do not contain any over-
writing or cutting. 

The Committee examined all the bids as per Qualification/Eligibility Criteria 
provided in the bidding documents, arithmetical check and verified the documents and 
bid security submitted by the bidders. 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks from Chair. 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) (JAWABAR LAL) (MO'T *V 'MALOOK KIrAsKEELI) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMI'Il'EE MITHI (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 

(MEMBER P.C) (MEMBER PC) (CHAIRMAN PC) 



_ I.i . 1r-ni 
CMetMü1d?d11f?  
Municip&Comrnfttee' ____ 

J&. $tEt4GflJj (JiEDJ 

PU9::?a 

c cj

J$ 
 otnCER  .  (çu 

-.'
-. K .  

J9Th 
-

- - _4 sA&St J
-i ,-.-.- 1UJJLp$UJILLJI jJ1FtL4,. 



Jt:. S 

I 

Ltr4 C  

! 51:L  

(jajt,I .a,Ljsa j
 

-a 

4  

tb.;' ?&# ±S  



 :&$45J  . 
tttt'J  

- 

 

1r  

as 
:  

oLa cJ4 

 

    

    

    

• L:• 
tsusJt_4 LIthCtf,  

.1 - 

!"fff  
3 -? )LCiA'  
& ( 2  

Jj  

4 



•13' 

• . 

H  

c$&-'-2)Lr'4 ,1 -
I  

(cç4  

cA  

.1 - 

t T  

,çL:  ,~\ 4 'x 

T;Lx -4SI:a 



S 

at .  

t;- 

r4 't• t.; 5c- ,F' p •' 

r:r C l cZe 

kL ç(rcrjt 

rt 'Cè
_ 1(c -tcM c trT+cr 

v 

flftf-c' - 'c'it3 
cccT 

.;? 

... 
''-S . 'C- 

f
r_

t

-. 

(?. 
I 

l3t 



• • •
•• -

t 

t-r)  

-. 

Ct 

tt. 



.7: 

A Ccc  

...r çtats r•t r.. 

cCC fl-rc -c7.  

T'P .rO:rTh.c 

H.. -ç;9 '"T31': 

- -F 

4  

rc -Y ç -C) c,C7 

yi 

(t \c' • 4>' 

¶1 •It r• '(,C-oa-  &. 

ry-'Tfl t: 

CCç : 7c. 
fc.-y- 

Vt .Q 



S 

%•cc.
kQHi 

Ctp ;; r (Tetfl 
C 

-1':, - c 

rS) 

t -;c '7rti rç r 
çc2 . CC-& i'1C 

56i  

fl:Cp $ r;c 

fl. nXçc4) 

crLcc 

A9 fr—t7 
S 

4 



4( WI!4p \\ 
i  '7,c t\ 

SW. 

-a 

—  .JI___4c -=_' —  
' 

 ' fl') 

u*:  

- 

2r 

7 4 r CCfl 

Si 

* strc n 9 

ftc1rTI  

rtf4i7 
H 

C- 

E. .-1 - thtjc 7  

V 

a  



n 

cC )  

nc "  

U? .  

c,\ra,
3
9 

r5r t 
-. I

f

,... 

 

rr. 
 

—74 

cç(cr9 

tT.  

r-fl 
'I; 



4'V 4'\ 
iil' • . -:; ,J _.' ir-., 

4Ot l T flffl . 

I- 

ç creOtt7 vçrc
ncrc*cr 

A! _n-n .

¶5wzi.  

s.n3) (Ce c  

4 

:c.:A7 

-Is c:51? t 3 Circji -0-Z

rf* rn e€ . cE 

:Y-i 1Tfl \:itl à 

it. 

.a.. \  
r ): 

S 
--vcf 

- 



   

cCC9rcjs çcçc' v  

  

    

 

;: tCç3  

4, ?qr Srf re9(c4xj) V9 ç4 

 

  

  

              

-4- 

              

              

                

                

                

                

                

                

  

c 

 

    

    

    

    

S .j 
 5v~tfrr 9 r  

çflfrffC) 
': 

_____
• 

4 .  *i•.  . 4.  4

____ 

.... 



.33. ci' 

-- 

 

Clue! MÜñ1d( 0 

         

ACCOUNTS OFFIcER 
• MUNICJPALCOMMIIrEE 
• .MaTHt: 

 

   

H. Pop0 Heaujp Engg: 6Sflly: No.L 
Mftij, 

 

    

     

              

              

              

              

C 



MALOOK KEASKEELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Scheme No: 1 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Descrfption/Name of Work: Repair/Construction of Open Surface Drain and 
C.0 Road (1i Jagdish Colony Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (31 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,98,000/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Harish 
Kumar Rs. 9,88,721/= 1st Lowest 

Less than 
Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Rathi 
Construction 
Company 

Rs. 10,00,289/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Langhani 
Construction Co: 

Rs. 10,10,494/= 3idl  Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected . 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) (JAW{AR LAL) 

ACCOUNTS OFFICER ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

(MEMBER P.C) (MEMBER P.C) 



(TAR1MAJEED NARE4O) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITrEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

(ZULFI 
MUNICIP 

MUNICIPA 

MADHR0) 
ENGINEER 
OMMITI'EE 

Scheme No: 1  

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 20 17-2018 

Name of Work: Repair/Construction of Open Surface 
Drain and C.0 Road @ Jagdish Colony Mithi. 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 20,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Estimated Cost Rs. 9,98,000/ 

Sr. 
No. 

Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Harish Kumar MIS Rathi 
Construction Company 

MIS Langhanl 
Construction Co: 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 6,80,469/= 6,80,469/= 6,80,469/= 6,80,469/= 
45.30% above 3,08,252/= 47% above 3, 19,820/ 48.50% above 3,30,027/ 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 2,49,529/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 68,047/= 

Rs. 10,10,496/ Total Rs. 9,98,045/ 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 9,88,721/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,98,045/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 9,324/= 

0.93% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

Rs. 9,88,721/ Rs. 10,00,289/ 

The rates quoted by MIS  Harish Kumar Govt: contractor are lowest than others in compet 
if agreed rate be approved & Work Orde be issued. 

(JWM1AR LAL) 
ASSISIANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
IMEMBER P.C) 

on and 0.93% below than estimate 

MMAD MALOOK K S.KnELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.Cj 

(DL MANOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
CI-IAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE 
MITHI 



Scheme No: 1  

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY/QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 

Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: REPAIR/CONSTRUCTION OF OPEN SURFACE DRAIN AND C.0 ROAD @ 
JAGDISH COLONY MITHI.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 9,98,000/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 

MIS Harish 
Kumar 

MIS Rathi 
Construction 

Company 

M/S Langhani 
Construction 

Co: 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Harish Kumar with his bid/offered amount 
Rs. 9,88,721/= 

Recommended to award the work to t lowest qualified bidder MIS Harish Kuma 3.  

I 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) (JAWHAR LAL) 

ACCOUNTS OFFICER ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI - •--.. (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

(MEMBER P.C) / mit1 N (MEMBER P.C) 

4 \*\ 

I 

(MOHAMMAD MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



Scheme No: 2 

4 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Repair/Construction of Open Surface Drain and 
CC Road @ Gujrati Paro Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,97,600/ 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
In terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S R.S 
Construction Co: Rs. 9,79,517/= 1st Lowest 

Less than 
Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Ramesh 
Kumar & Co: 

Rs. 9,86,136/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S D.K 
Enterprises 

939445/= 3rd  Lowest Less than 
Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected \ 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

/ 

(J*WAHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT E)ECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(M 'ii MALOOKKUASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

11 



(ZULFIQA 
MUNICI-AL 

MUNICIPAL C 
MIT 

HRO) 
EER 

MMITfEE 

Scheme No: 2  
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Repair/Construction of Open Surface 
Drain and C.0 Road @ Gujrati Paro Mithi. 

NIT Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 20,000/ 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Estimated Cost Rs. 9,97,6001= 

Sr. 
No. 

Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

M/S R.S Construction 
Company 

M/S Ramesh Kumar & 

Co: 
MIS D.K Enterprises 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 6,61,8361= 6,61,836/= 6,61,836/= 6,61,836/= 
48% above 3,17,681/= 49% above 3,24,300/= 49.5% above 3,27,609/= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 2,69,573/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 66,184/= 

Rs. 9,86,136/ Rs. 9,89,4451= Total Rs. 9,97,593/= 

FJNANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 9,79,517/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,97,593/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 18,076/= 

1.8 1% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

Rs. 9,79,517/ 

The rates quoted by MIS  R.S Construction Co: Govt: contractor are lowest than others 
estimate if agreed rate be approved & Work S rd . e issu 

(TARIQ AJEED NARLJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMI11'EE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

- (JAWAHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

( • vT, MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Competition and 1.8 1% below than 

(DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI 



(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO). 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JAWAJJAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

—
(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

(MEMBER PC) 

Scheme No: 2 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(.9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: REPAIR/CONSTRUCTION OF OPEN SURFACE DRAIN AND C.0 ROAD c  
GUJRATI PARO MITHL  

Estimate Cost Rs. 9,97,600/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 
M/S R.S 

Construction 
Company 

M/S Ramesh 
Kumar & Co: 

M/S D.K 
Enterprises 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S R.S Construction Co: with his bid/offered 
amount Rs. 9,79,517/ 

3. Recommended to award the work to th lwest qualified bidder M/S R.S Constru Ion Co:. 

(Me TI MAD MALOOK KHASKBELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMM1TEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



Scheme No: 3 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Repair/Construction of Open Surface Drain and 
C.0 Road @ West Bajeer Paro Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,96,600/ 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Mahadev & 
Sons Rs. 9,88,377/= 1st lowest 

Less than 
Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 M/S Golden Star 
Traders Rs. 9,91,727/= 

2d 
Lowest 

Less than 
Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Harish 
Kumar.P Rs. 10,05,129/= 

- 

3rd  Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected \ 

Rejected 

(JAWAHAR LAL) (M.: 'MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) (CHAIRMAN P.C) 

/ 

-

I 
-.4 

(TARIQUE MMEED NARLJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 



estimate if agreed rate be approved & Work 0 de be issued. 

(TARIQ JEED NAREJO) 
I, t' 

(ZULFIQ (I M4iDHRO) - (JAW)ARLAL) (M 4' 'MALOOKKRA ELI) 

Scheme No: 3  

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 20 17-2018 

Name of Work: Repair/Construction of Open Surface 
Drain and C.0 Road @ West Bajeer Paro Mithi. 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 20,0001= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Estimated Cost Rs. 9,96,6001= 

Sr. 
No. 

Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

M/S Mahadev & Sons 
M/S Golden Star 

Traders 
M/S Harish Kumar.P 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 6,70,086/= 6,70,086/ = 6,70,0861= 6,70,086/= 
47.5% above 3,18,291/= 48% above 3,21,641/= 50% above 3,35,043/= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 2,59,544/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 67,009/= 

Rs. 9,91,7271= Rs. 10,05,129/= Total Rs. 9,96,639/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 9,88,377/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,96,6391= 

Net Saving. Rs. 8,262/= 

0.82% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

Rs. 9,88,377/= 

The rates quoted by M/S Mahadev & Sons Govt: contracto are lowest than others in • inpetition and 0.82% below than 

(DR. IW(OJ KUMAR MALANI) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER MUNI' 'ALXiINEER ASSISTAJ'JT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MUNICIPAL MMI'ITEE (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE 
MITHI (MEMBER PC) MI'! I (MEMBER PC) (CHAIRMAN P.C) MITFII 



Scheme No: 3 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: REPAIR/CONSTRUCTION OF OPEN SURFACE DRAIN AND C.0 ROAD  
WEST BAJEER PARO MITHI.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 9,96,600/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 
M/S Mahadev 

& Sons 
M/S Golden 
Star Traders 

MIS Harish 
Kumar.P 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is MIS Mahadev & Sons with his bid/offered 
amount Rs. 9,88,377/= 

3. Recommended to award the work tg4hwest qualified bidder M/S Mahadev & S.. 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) (JAWAJAR LAL) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) (MEMBER PC) 

(MO 1 • MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN PC) 



(TARIQ!JE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JAWAAR LAL) 

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

(MEMBER PC) 

(MOHAMMAD MALOOK KHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Scheme No: 4 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mlthl/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Repair/Construction of Open Surface Drain and 
C.0 Road i/c slabs from Soomar Kunbhar House 
to Anwar Pinjaro House Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (31 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,96,200/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S D.K 
Enterprises 

Rs. 4,88,032/= 1t Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Naya Sawera 
Enterprises 

Rs. 4,97,665/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 M/S Sabir Au Rs. 5,04,086/= 3rd Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected \ 

Rejected 



(ZULFIQA 
MUNI 

MUNI IPAL 
MI 

MANDHRO) 
GINEER 

MMITFEE 

(DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI 

Scheme No: 4 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 20 17-2018 

Name of Work: Repair/Construction of Open Surface 
Drain and C.0 Road i/c slabs from Soomar Kunbhar 
House to Anwar Pinjaro House Mithi. 

N.LT Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 10,000/ 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Estimated Cost Rs. 4,96,2001= 

Sr. 
No. 

Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

M/S D.K Enterprises 
M/S Naya Sawera 

Enterprises 
MIS Sabir Mi 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 3,21,074/= 3,21,074/= 3,21,074/= 3,21,074/= 
52% above 1,66,958/= 55% above 1,76,591/= 57% above 1,83,012/= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 1,43,045/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 32, 107/= 

Rs. 4,88,032/ Rs. 4,97,665/ Rs. 5,04,086/ Total Rs. 4,96,226/ 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 4,88,032/ 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 4,96,226/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 8,194/= 

1.65% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

\\ \_J//(TARIQMAJEEDNARLJO) 

4 MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
• t'1/ 4' /' MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

tion and 1.65% below than estimate 

HA D MALOOK SKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

The rates quoted by MIS D.K Enterprises Govt: contractor are lowest than others in comp 
if agreed rate be approved & Work Srder be ss ed. 

(JAWAHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 



3. Recommended to award the work tj e\lcwest qualified bid er M/S D.K Enterp ses. 

Scheme No: 4 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: REPAIR/CONSTRUCTION OF OPEN SURFACE DRAIN AND C.0 ROAD I/C 
SLABS FROM SOOMAR KUNBHAR HOUSE TO ANWAR PINJARO HOUSE 
MITHI.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 4,96,200/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 

M/S D.K 
Enterprises 

M/S Naya 
Sawera 

Enterprises 
M/S Sabir Ali 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S D.K Enterprises with his bid/offered 
amount Rs. 4,88,032/= 

(TARIQUEAJEED NAREJO) (JA . - LAL) (M' MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI LPHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
m ijN. (MEMBER P.C) (CHAIRMAN P.C) 

o(- 



V 

Scheme No: 5 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Repair/Construction of Open Surface Drain and 
C.0 Road All Mohammad Bajeer Paro Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three {3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,91,500/ 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Bheesham 
Kumar 

Rs. 4,86,570/= 1st Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

- 

02 M/S Anekshit Rs. 4,90,767/= 
211d 

Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 M/S Lakhani Rs. 4,93,996/= 3rd Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITrEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JAWAJAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(M HAM.. MALOOK ELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN PC) 



The rates quoted by MIS  Bheesham Kumar Govt: contractor are lowest than others 
estimate if agreed rate be approved L Work I isscd 

competition and 0.99% below than 

(TARIQ MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

(ZULFIQAR . DHRO) 
MUNIC AL IGINEER 

MUNICIPAL Co MITEE 
MIT!- 

(JAW'AIiAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(M' 'I 00K ELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI 

Scheme No: 5  
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 20 17-2018 

Name of Work: Repair/Construction of Open Surface 
Drain and C.0 Road @ Au Mohammad Bajeer Paro 
Mithi. 

N.LT Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mlthl/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 10,0001= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 

Date of Opening: 14/12/20 17 

Estimated Cost Rs. 4,91,500/= 

Sr. 
No. 

Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Bheeshazn Kumar MIS Anekshit MIS Lakhani 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 3,22,873/= 3,22,873/= 3,22,873/= 3,22,873/= 
50.70% above 1,63,697/= 52% above 1,67,894/= 53% above 1,71,123/= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 1,36,297/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 32,287/= 

Rs. 4,86,5701 Rs. 4,90,767/  Rs. 4,93,996/ Total Rs. 4,91,457/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 4,86,570/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 4,91,457/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 4,887/= 

0.99% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 



KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITrEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN PC) 

Scheme No: 5 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

I
BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY/QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: REPAIR/CONSTRUCTION OF OPEN SURFACE DRAIN AND C.0 ROAD @ ALl 
MOHAMMAD BAJEER PARO MITHI.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 4,91,500/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 
MIS Bheesham 

Kumar MIS Anekshit M/S Lakhanl 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is MIS Bheesham Kumar with his bid/offered 
amount Rs. 4,86,570/= 

3. Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S Bheesham umar. 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) (JAWAMAR LAL) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI ,. - -(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBERP.C) / (MEMBER PC) 



Scheme No: 6 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mithi/302 1 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Repair/Construction of Open Surface Drain and 
C.0 Road ( Mosque Sikandar Paro Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three 13) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,91,5001= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
In terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Barkat Ali 
Bajeer 

Rs. 4,86,570/= 1st Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

conact 

02 
M/S Nandani 
Construction Co: 

Rs. 4,90,7671= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 M/S Zafar Iqbal Rs. 4,93,9961= 3rd  Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected \ 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JAWARAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

/7 
4 * 

\ 

(M. MAD MALOOK SKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMIrrEE MiTHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



Scheme No: 6  

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 2017-2018 N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 by the District Engineer District 

Name of Work: Repair/Construction of Open Surface Dated: 10/11/2017. Council Tharparkar 
Drain and C.0 Road @ Mosque Sikandar Paro Mithi.

Earnest Money Rs. 10,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 Estimated Cost Rs. 4,91,500/= 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Sr. 
No. 

Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

M/S Barkat All Bajeer MIS Nandani 
Construction Co: 

M/S Zafar Iqbal 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 3,22,873/= 3,22,873/ = 3,22,873/= 3,22,873/= 
50.70% above 1,63,697/= 52% above 1,67,894/= 53% above 1,71,123/ 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 1,36,297/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 32,287/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 

Total Rs. 4,91,457/= Rs. 4,86,570/= Rs. 4,90,767/= Rs. 4,93,996/ 

Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 4,86,5701= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 4,91,457/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 4,887/= 

0.99% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by M/S Barkat Mi Bajeer Govt: contractor are lowest than others i' competition and 0.99% below than 
estimate if agreed rate be approved & Work• der be issud. 

(ZULFIQ 
MUNI 

MUN 

(TARIQ JEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

DHRO) 

Al E1GINEER 
IPA MMITTEE 

M 'FII 

(JAWAHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(M • MMAD MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MI'I'HI 



(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JAWARAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

• (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

1' I7)/'\ (MEMBER P.C) 

.:1( 
(.) ) 

* . / 

Scheme No: 6 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(l)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: REPAIR/CONSTRUCTION OF OPEN SURFACE DRAIN AND C.0 ROAD @ 
MOSQUE SIKANDAR PARO MITHI.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 4,91,500/= 

S.No. Description of Eligibility/Qualification 
Criteria 

Bidders Names 

M/S Barkat Mi 
Bajeer 

M/S Nandani 
Construction 

Co: 

M/S Zafar 
Iqbal 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Barkat Mi Bajeer with his bid/offered 
amount Rs. 4,86,570/= 

3. Recommended to award the work to the(kwest qualified bidder M/S Barkat Bajeer. 

CHIEF MUNICIPAL 0 
MUNICIPAL COMMIFEE MITHI 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



Scheme No: 7 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Repair/Construction of Open Surface Drain @ 
Different Streets of Ward No: 7 Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,96,7001= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 M/S D.K 
Enterprises Rs. 4,88,782/= 1st L'est Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 M/S R.S 
Construction Co: Rs. 5,09,881/= 

2nd 
Lowest 

More than 
Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Naya Sawera 
Enterprises Rs. 6,01,308/= 3rd  Lowest More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

   

   

   

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL cOMMIrrEE MITHI 
(MEMBER p.C) 

 

(JAWAHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(MOKAMMAD 00K KHA ELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



Scheme No: 7  
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 20 17-2018 N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 by the District Engineer District 

Name of Work: Repair/Construction of Open Surface Dated: 10/11/2017. Council Tharparkar 
Drain @ Different Streets of Ward No: 7 Mithi.

Earnest Money Rs. 10,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 Estimated Cost Rs. 4,96,700/= 

Date of Opening: 14/ 12/2017 

Sr. 
No. Detail of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

M/S D.K Enterprises 
M/S R.S Construction 

Co: 
M/S Naya Sawera 

Enterprises 
1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 3,51,642/= 3,51,642/= 3,51,642/= 3,51,642/= 

39% above 1,37,140/= 45% above 1,58,239/= 71%above2,49,666/= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 1,09,864/= 

4.  Add 10%Premium. Rs.35,164/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 

Total Rs. 4,96,6701= Rs. 4,88,782/= Rs. 5,09,881/= Rs. 6,01,308/= 

Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 4,88,782/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 4,96,670/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 7,888/= 

1.58% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by M/S D.K Enterprises Govt: contractor are lowest than others in competition and 1.58% below than estimate 
if agreeçl rate be approved & Work Order be i.sue 

(ZULFIQAR . MANDHRO) 
MUNIC 'GiNEER ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER CHAIRMAN 

MUNI PAL I MMITI'EE (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI MUNICIPAL COMMIEE 
MI I (MEMBER P.C) (CHAIRMAN PC) MITHI 

LTARIQ MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL cOMMIrrEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

(JAAAR LAL) 

 

(MO)(AMMAD MALOOK KHASICEELI) (DR. MAROJ KUMAR MALARI) 



Li 

Scheme No: 7 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-4 1(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: REPAIR/CONSTRUCTION OF OPEN SURFACE DRAIN DIFFERENT 
STREETS OF WARD NO: 7 MITHI.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 4,96,700/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 

MIS D.K 
Enterprises 

MIS R.S 
Construction 

Co: 

MIS Naya 
Sawera 

Enterprises 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is MIS D.K Enterprises with his bid/offered 
amount Rs. 4;88,782/= 

3. Recommended to award the work tpthowest qualified bidder M/S D.K Enter. Ises. 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) (JAW4HAR LAL) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI - - -----. (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.c) om fl)/\ (MEMBER P.C) 

\\\ 

(MO 00K XHAS i. I) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



7 

Scheme No: 8 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Construction of Open Surface Drain ( Press 
Club Street, Lohana Paro & Hilal Public School 
Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3L 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,92,700/ 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 M/S R.S 
Construction Co: Rs. 4,84,371/= 1st Lowest Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 M/S Ramesh 
Kumar & Co: Rs. 4,87,855/= 

2nd 
Lowest 

Less than 
Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 
Rejected 

03 M/S Ramesh 
Kumar Rs. 4,89,598/= 3rd Lowest Less than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected \ 
Rejected 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITrEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JABAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(M' 1 MAD MALOOK KEASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



(MO f v 'MALOOK KEAS ELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN PC) 

estimate if agreed rate be approved & Work 0 der issu 

(TARXQ MA ED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

(ZULPIQAR 
MUNIC 

MUNIC 
MIT 

DHRO) 
INEER 
MIFEE 

(JAWAHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

Scheme No: 8  
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Construction of Open Surface Drain 
Press Club Street, Lohana Parc & Hilal Public 

School Mithi. 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 10,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Estimated Cost Rs. 4,92,7001= 

Sr. 
No. Detail of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

M/S R.S Construction 
Co: 

M/S Ramesh Kumar & 

Co: MIS Ramesh Kumar 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 3,48,468/= 3,48,468/= 3,48,468/= 3,48,468/= 
39% above 1,35,903/= 40% above 1,39,387/= 40.5% above 1,41,130/= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 1,09,3701= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 34,847/= 

Rs. 4,84,371/= Rs. 4,87,855/= Rs. 4,89,598/= Total Rs. 4,92,685/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 4,84,371/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 4,92,685/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 8,314/= 

1.68% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by MIS R.S Construction Co: Govt: contractor are lowest than others in competition and 1.68% below than 

(DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI 



Scheme No: 8 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF OPEN SURFACE DRAIN (i PRESS CLUB STREET, 
LOHANA PARO & HILAL PUBLIC SCHOOL MITHI.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 4,92,7001= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 
MIS R.S 

Construction 
Co: 

MIS Ramesh 
Kumar & Co: 

MIS Ramesh 
Kumar 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. - 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is MIS R.S Construction Co: with his bid/offered 
amount Rs. 4,84,371/= 

3. Recommended to award the wor_toftle lowest qualified bidder MIS R.S Cons ctlon Co:. 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO} 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

'4.0 
( - LAL) (M' MALOOK KUASKRELI) 

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 
(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI 

(MEMBER PC) (CHAIRMAN PC) 



7 
(Me .ai. 'MALOOK 4: - . ELI) 

CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 
MUNICIPAL COMMI'ITEE MITHI 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Scheme No: 9 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Prouring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Construction of Open Surface Drain & Slabs (ll 
South side of Agha Khan Laboratory Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid tehnically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,92,500/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Kumar 
Traders Rs. 4,86,850/= 1st Lowest 

Less than 
Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 M/S Sanjay Maihi Rs. 4,90,430/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejecled 

03 
M/S D.K 
Enterprises 

Rs. 4,97,589/= 3 Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected \ 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JAWAHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 



than others in c petition and 15% below than 

Scheme No: 9  
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 2017-2018 N.LT Issued by the Chairman Municipal Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 by the District Engineer District 

Name of Work: Construction of Open Surface Drain Dated: 10/11/2017. Council Tharparkar 

& Slabs South side of Agha Khan Laboratory Mithi.
Earnest Money Rs. 10,0001= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 Estimated Cost Rs. 4,92,500/= 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Sr. 
No. Detail of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Kumar Traders MIS Sanjay Maihi MIS D.K Enterprises 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 3,57,978/= 3,57,978/= 3,57,978/= 3,57,978/= 
36% above 1,28,872/= 37% above 1,32,452/= 39% above 1,39,611/= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 98,744/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 35,798/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 

Total Rs. 4,92,520/= Rs. 4,86,850/ Rs. 4,90,430/ Rs. 4,97,5891 

Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 4,86,850/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 4,92,520/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 7,670/= 

1,$% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by M/S Kumar Traders Govt: 
estimate if agreed rate be approved & Work der 

contractor are lowest 
issued. 

(TARIQ MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMI1TEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C)  

(ZULFIQA2 DHRO) 
MUNIC LÀ'N 1INEER 

MUNIC AL 4?MMI'VFEE 
MIT 

(JAAR LA!.) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(M.4 MADMALOOKKHA '(ELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.c) 

(DR. MAEOJ KUMAR. MALANI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMI'ITEE 
MITHI 



Scheme No: 9 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF OPEN SURFACE DRAIN & SLABS @ SOUTH SIDE OF 
AGHA KHAN LABORATORY MITHI.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 4,92,500/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 
MIS Kumar 

Traders 
MIS Sanjay 

Maihi 
M/S D.K 

Enterprises 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Kumar Traders with his bid/offered amount 
Rs. 4,86,850/= 

3. Recommended to award the work to thekwest qualified bidder M/S Kumar Traders. 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) (JAWAAR LAL) (MO. MAD MALOOK KHASKHELI) 

ACCOUNTS OFFICER ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 
MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHJ- 

o m
PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 

(MEMBER PC) (MEMBER P.C) (CHAIRMAN P.C) 



Scheme No: 10 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  

2.  

Name of Procuring Agency: 

Tender Reference No: 

Municipal Committee Mithi. 

No: MC/Mithl/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Construction of Open Surface Drain & C.0 Road 
@ Ladhu Meghwar and Dr. Jalmal Dhanani 
House. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3} 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,89,600/ 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 MIS Sanjay Maihi Rs. 4,81,951/ = 1st Lowest Less than 
Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 M/S Kumar 
Traders Rs. 4,88,292/= 

2nd 
Lowest 

Less than 
Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 
Rejected 

03 M/S Naya Sawera 
Enterprises Rs. 4,94,634/= 3rd Lowest More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected \ 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITrEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JAWABAR LAL) (M • f MAD MALOOK : :f KUELI) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) — (CHAIRMAN P.C) 

/m t( 
07  

 



(ZWFIQA 
MUN PA 

MUNICIPAL 
MI 

LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(MOKAM!AMOOK KBASIELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN PC) 

DHRO) 
EER 

MITTEE 

DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE 
MITHI 

Scheme No: 10 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Construction of Open Surface Drain 
& C.0 Road @ Ladhu Meghwar and Dr. Jaimal 
Dhanani House. 

N.LT Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 10,0001= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 Estimated Cost Rs. 4,89,6001= 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Sr. 
No. 

Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

M/S Sanjay Maihi M/S Kumar Traders 
M/S Naya Sawera 

Enterprises 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 3,17,073/= 3, 17,073/= 3,17,073/= 3,17,073/= 
52% above 1,64,878/= 54% above 1,71,219/= 56% above 1,77,561/= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 1,56,023/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 16,511/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 

Total Rs. 4,89,607/= Rs. 4,81,951/= Rs. 4,88,292/= Rs. 4,94,634/= 

Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 4,81,951/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 4,89,607/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 7,656/= 

1.56% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by M/S Sanjay Maihi Govt: contractor are lowest than others in competit,on and 1.56% below than estimate 
if agreed rate be approved & Work Order be is ued. 

(TARIQ MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMrrrEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 



(TARIQUE MMEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMIEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is MIS Sanjay Maihi with his bid/offered amount 
Rs. 4,81,9511= 

3. Recommended to award the work 

(JAW4AR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER PC) 

Lth@ hwest qualified bidder MIS Sanjay M hi. 

V 

(Ms 1  MAD MALOOK 4: SKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMI'I1EE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

C) 

Scheme No: 10 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF OPEN SURFACE DRAIN & C.0 ROAD (à LADHU 
MEGHWAR AND DR. JAIMAL DHANANI HOUSE.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 4,89,600/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility! Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 

MIS Sanjay 
Maihi 

MIS Kumar 
Traders 

MIS Naya 
Sawera 

Enterprises 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1.	 Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 



Scheme No: 11  

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Repair of CC Road ( Haji Mohammad Dal Paro 
& Vijal Lohano Street Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,89,800/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 M/S Seval Das Rs. 9,82,841/= 1st Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Golden Star 
Traders Rs. 9,88,522/= 

2nd 
Lowest 

Less than 
Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 M/S Karoonjhar 
Construction Co: 

- 

Rs. 9,97,612/= 3rd Lowest More than 
Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMIITEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JAWAHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT TI-IARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(M RAMMAD MALOOX I ELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



ASSISTANT
LAL) 

TIVE ENGINEER 
(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

(MEMBER I',C) 

(M'i1. 'MALOOK ..KHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(DR. MA!OJ KUMAR MALA!I) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE 
MITHI 

Scheme No: 11  
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 20 17-2018 N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 by the District Engineer District 

Name of Work: Repair of C.0 Road @ Haji Dated: 10/11/2017. Council Tharparkar 

Mohammad Dal Paro & Vijai Lohano Street Mithi.
Earnest Money Rs. 20,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 Estimated Cost Rs. 9,89,800/= 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Sr. 
No. Detail of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Seval Das MIS Golden Star 
Traders 

MIS Karoonjhar 
Construction Co: 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 5,68,116/= 5,68,116/= 5,68,116/= 5,68,116/= 
73% above 4,14,725/= 74% above 4,20,406/ 75.60% above 4,29,496/ 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 3,64,873/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 56,812/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 

Total Rs. 9,89,801/ Rs. 9,82,841/= Rs. 9,88,522/= Rs. 9,97,612/= 

Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 9,82,841/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,89,8011= 

Net Saving. Rs. 6,960/= 

0.70% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by MIS  Seval Das Govt: contractor are lowest than others in competitii and 0.70% below than estimate if 
agreed rate be approved & Work Order be issued. 

(TARIQ-MAJEED NARLYO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITrEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

(ZULFI 
MUNICIPA 

MUNICIPA 

F4ADHRO) 
EIGINEER 

COMMITI'EE 
HI 



t qualified bidd r M/S Seval Das. 

Scheme No: 11 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: REPAIR OF C.0 ROAD (ã HAJI MOHAMMAD DAL PARO & VIJAI LOHANO 
STREET MITHI.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 9,89,800/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 

M/S Seval Das 
M/S Golden 
Star Traders 

MIS 
Karoonjhar 

Construction 
Co: 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Seval Das with his bid/offered amount 
Rs. 9,82,841/ 

3. Recommended to award the work t 

(TARIQUE MMEED NAREJO) (JAWMAR LAL) (MO 00K KKHELIJ 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) (MEMBER PC) (CHAIRMAN P.C) 

C) ,- 



Scheme No: 12 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Repair of C.0 Road from Chahangir House to 
Bheru Lohano House Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,99,0001= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Amolakh & 
Brothers Rs. 9,89,444/= 1st Lowest 

Less than 
Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Golden Star 
Traders Rs. 9,99,6091= 

2nd 
Lowest 

More than 
Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Karoonjhar 
Construction Co: 

Rs. 10,06,951/= 
- 

3rd  Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(MEMBER PC) 

(JAWAHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER PC) 

/ 4 

 't9 \ 

• (MOHAMMAD MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



(JAWAhAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(M' 00K KEASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITrEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(DR. MAROJ KUMAR MALANX) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMflTEE 
MITHI 

Scheme No: 12  

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 20 17-2018 

Name of Work: Repair of C.0 Road from Chahangir 
House to Bheru Lohano House Mithi. 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 20,0001= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 Estimated Cost Rs. 9,99,000/ 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

No 
Detail of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Amolakh & 
Brothers 

M/S Golden Star 
Traders 

MIS Karoonjhar 
Construction Co: 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 5,64,751/= 5,64,751/= 5,64,7511= 5,64,751/= 
75.20% above 4,24,693/= 77% above 4,34,858/ = 78.30% above 4,42,200/ = 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 3,77,741/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 56,475/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 

Total Rs. 9,98,9671= Rs. 9,89,444/= Rs. 9,99,609/= Rs. 10,06,951/= 

Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 9,89,444/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,98,967/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 9,523/= 

0.95% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by MIS  Amolakh & Brothers Govt: contractor are lowest than others i \competition and 0.95% below than 
estimat if agreed rate be approved & Work Order be issu 

(TARIQItAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

(ZULFIQAR 
MUNI 

MUNICIPAL 
MI 

DHRO) 
INEER 

MMITI'EE 



5. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Amolakh & Brothers with his bid/offered 
amount Rs. 9,89,444/= 

- 3. 

r 

Recommended to award the work west qualified bid -r M/S Amolakh : rothers. 

Scheme No: 12 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: •  MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: REPAIR OF C.0 ROAD FROM CHAHANGIR HOUSE TO BHERU LOHANO 
HOUSE MITHI.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 9,99,000/= 

.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 

M/S Amolakh 
& Brothers 

M/S Golden 
Star Traders 

M/S 
Karoonjhar 

Construction 
Co: 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax - Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification! Eligibility Criteria. 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JAW : LAL) (M ' 'i' 00K .CU  KELI) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(MEMBER PC) (CHAIRMAN P.C) 



Scheme No: 13 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mithl/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Repair of C.0 Road from District Council Office 
to Bharat Karmani House Mithi and 
surrounding. 

4.  Method of Piocurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/ 12/2Ô17. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,99,7001= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 M/S Anekshit Rs. 9,90,421/= 1st Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Bheesham 
Kumar 

Rs. 9,97,525/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 M/S Lakhani Rs. 10,06,405/= 3rd  Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected \ 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JAWAflAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

/c' 

'... 

(Ms. MAD MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMI1TEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN PC) 



(TARIQ MAJEED NARE.JO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMI'ITEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

(DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI 

Scheme No: 13 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 20 17-2018 

Name of Work: Repair of C.0 Road from District 
Council Office to Bharat Karmani House Mithi and 
surrounding. 

M.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 20,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 Estimated Cost Rs. 9,99,7001= 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Sr. 
No. 

Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

M/S Anekshit M/S Bheesham Kumar M/S Lakhani 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 5,92,003/= 5,92,003/= 5,92,003/= 5,92,003/= 
67.30% above 3,98,418/= 68.5% above 4,05,522/= 70% above 4,14,402/= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 3,48,447/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 59,200/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 

Total Rs. 9,99,650/= Rs. 9,90,421/= Rs. 9,97,525/= Rs. 10,06,405/= 

Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 9,90,421/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,99,650/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 9,229/= 

0.92% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by M/S Anekshit Govt: contractor 

'iN agreed rate be approved & Work Order be issued. 

'f* \ 
CD 

DHRO) 
)GINEER 
OMMI'ITEE 

(ZVLFIQA 
MUN • 

MUNICIPAL 
Ml 

are lowest than others in competitio and 0.92% below than estimate if 

(O1IAMMAD MALOOK EllA. ELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OF ICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

JAWMiAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER PC) 



5. Recommended to award the work 1p'4h lwest qualified bidder M/S Anekshit. 

 

7- 

 

Scheme No: 13  

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: REPAIR OF C.0 ROAD FROM DISTRICT COUNCIL OFFICE TO BHARAT 
KARMANI HOUSE MITHI AND SURROUNDING.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 9,99,700/= 

S.No. Description of Eligibility/Qualification 
Criteria 

Bidders Names 

M/S Anekshit M/S Bheesham 
Kumar MIS Lakhanl 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax - Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is MIS Anekshit with his bid/offered amount 
Rs. 9,90,421/= 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JAAR LAL) (M ' ((. fYI OK KHA KHELI) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMIrI'EE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) (CHAIRMAN P.C) 



Scheme No: 14 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Repair of C.0 Road (1 Imam Bargah Pirr Street 
and Kamal Shevadari Street Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Slnle Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three 13 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,91,800/ 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 M/S Sabir Au Rs. 9,78,724/= 1t Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Naya Sawera 
Enterprises 

Rs. 9,90,238/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S D.K 
Enterprises 

Rs. 10,01,753/= 3rd  Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected \. 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITT'EE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JAWAHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXOUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT TI-IARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(M • KAMMAD MALOOK KMASXHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMI'ITEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN PC) 



(M' f MADMALOOKKHA4 ELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALAI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI 

Scheme No: 14 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 20 17-2018 N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 by the District Engineer District 

Name of Work: Repair of C.0 Road @ Imam Bargah Dated: 10/11/2017. Council Tharparkar 

Pirr Street and Kamal Shevadari Street Mithi.
Earnest Money Rs. 20,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 Estimated Cost Rs. 9,91,800/= 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Sr. 
No. Detail of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Sabir Aui MIS Naya Sawera 
Enterprises MIS D.K Enterprises 

1. Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 5,75,720/= 5,75,720/= 5,75,720/= 5,75,720/= 
70% above 4,03,004/= 72% above 4,14,518/= 74% above 4,26,033/= 

2. Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3. Amount of Cartage. Rs. 3,58,536/= 

4. Add 10% Premium. Rs. 57,572/= 

Total Rs. 9,91,828/ Rs. 9,78,724/= Rs. 9,90,238/= Rs. 10,01,753/ 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 9,78,724/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,91,828/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 13,104/= 

1.32% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by MIS  Sabir All Govt: contractor 
agreed rate be approved & Work Order be issued. 

(TARIQ MAJEED NAREJO) (ZULFIQAR 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER MUNI 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MUNICIPAL 
MITHI (MEMBER PC) MI 

DHRO) 
INEER 

MMITI'EE 
II 

are lowest than others in competition and 1.32% below than estimate if 

LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT Ti-IARPARKAR 
(MEMBER PC) 



(MO 00K KHAS 4 ELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Scheme No: 14 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) arid Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: REPAIR OF C.0 ROAD (ii) IMAM BARGAH PIRR STREET AND KAMAL 
SHEVADARI STREET MITHI.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 9,91,800/ 

S.No. Description of Eligibility/Qualification 
Criteria 

Bidders Names 

M/S Sabir All 
MIS Naya 

Sawera 
Enterprises 

M/S D.K 
Enterprises 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax - Yes Yes Yes 

05 Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Sabir Mi with his bid/offered amount 
Rs. 9,78,724/= 

3. Recommended to award the work tohe,lçwest qualified bidder M/S Sabir All. 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NARLJO} 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI .- -. 

(MEMBER P.C) 7 rctte 
"o' - * 
01 

(JAWALAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER PC) 



HAMMAD MALOOK XHTAKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Scheme No: 15 

T 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/MithiJ302l Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Repair of C.0 Road from Rano Khatri House to 
Chelu Sonaro Shop and Wine Shop Street Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/ 12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,91,800/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
In terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 M/S Sanjay 
Ku mar Rs. 9,78,724/= 1st Lowest Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Kumar 
Traders Rs. 9,87,360/= 

2nd 
Lowest 

Less than 
Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 M/S Sanjay Maihi Rs. 9,95,996/= 3rd  Lowest More than 
Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected \ 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE MA.JEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMII1'EE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JAW4UAR L.AL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 



Scheme No: 15  
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Repair of C.0 Road from Rano Khatri 
House to Chelu Sonaro Shop and Wine Shop Street 
Mithi. 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 20,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 Estimated Cost Rs. 9,91,800/= 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Sr. 
No. Detail of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Sanjay Kumar M/S Kumar Traders MIS Sanjay Maihi 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 5,75,720/= 5,75,720/ = 5,75,720/= 5,75,720/= 
70% above 4,03,004/= 71.5% above 4,11,640/= 73% above 4,20,2761= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 3,58,536/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 57,572/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 

Total Rs. 9,91,8281= Rs. 9,78,724/= Rs. 9,87,360/ Rs. 9,95,996/ 

Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 9,78,724/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,91,828/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 13,104/= 

1.32% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by MIS  Sanjay Kumar Govt: contractor are lowest than others in competition and 1.32% below than estimate 
if agreed Tate be approved & Work Order be issued. 

DHRO) 
NEER 

MITI'EE 

(TARIQ MAJEED NARE.JO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMIUEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

(ZULFIQAR 
MUNICI 

MUNIC AL 
MIT I 

WAHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

• . ' MALOOK r . ELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFF ER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITfEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMI1TEE 
MITHI 



(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(MEMBER PC) 

(JAWAHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

Scheme No: 15 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY/QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: REPAIR OF C.0 ROAD FROM RANO KHATRI HOUSE TO CHELU SONARO 
SHOP AND WINE SHOP STREET MITHI.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 9,91,800/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 
M/S Sanjay 

Kumar 
M/S Kumar 

Traders 
M/S Sanjay 

Maihi 

01 Registration with FEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Sanjay Kumar with his bid/offered amount 
Rs. 9,78,724/= 

3. Recommended to award the work to the owest qualified bidder M/S Sanjay Kuma 

(MO C. MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



Scheme No: 16 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No MCJMithi/021  Dated 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Repair of C.0 Road from Moolchand House to 
Dr. Keemat Old Hospital and Gomani, Harish 
Mukhi, Khatau House and Cholita Chowk Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Dqcuments Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,91,800/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Rathi 
Construction 
Company 

Rs. 9,83,042/= 1 Lowest 
I.ess than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Amolakh & 
Brothers 

Rs. 9,93,1 17/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Golden Star 
Traders Rs. 9,95,996/= 3rd Lowest 

More than 
Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor we e 

rejected 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JAW4HAR LAL) (MO!AMMAD MALOOK KIIASKHELI) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) (CHAIRMAN PC) 



(ZULFIQAR 
MUNIC 

MUNI •AL 
MI II 

DHRO) 
INEER 
MITFEE 

AR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT TI-IARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(DR. MAIOJ KUMAR MALA?I) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMI'ITEE 
MITHI 

Scheme No: 16 S 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 20 17-2018 

Name of Work: Repair of C.0 Road from Moolchand 
House to Dr. Keemat Old Hospital and Gomani, 
Harish Mukhi, Khatau House and Chohta Chowk 
Mithi. 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 20,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 Estimated Cost Rs. 9,91,800/= 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

No Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

M/S Rathi Construction 
Company 

MIS Amolakh & 
Brothers 

MIS Golden Star 
Traders 

1. Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 5,75,7201= 5,75,720/= 5,75,720/= 5,75,720/= 
70.75% above 4,07,3227= 72.5% above 4,17,3977= 73% above 4,20,276/= 

2. Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3. Amount of Cartage. Rs. 3,58,536/= 

4. Add 10% Premium. Rs. 57,572/= 

Total Rs. 9,91,8281= Rs. 9,83,042/ Rs. 9,93,117/= Rs. 9,95,996/ 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 9,83,042/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,91,828/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 8,786/= 

0.88% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by MIS  Rathi Construction Company Govt: contractor 
below than estimate if agreed rate be approved & Work Ordeç,be issued. 

, (. /, ) (TARIQ MAJEED NAREJO) 

J / ACCOUNTS OFFICER 
/ MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE 

'S 

are lowest t an others in competition and 0.88% 

(v • 1 MMAD MALOOK "ii1ELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL* FICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) - MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 



M/S Rathi Con ruction Co:. 

KIIELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Scheme No: 16  

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY/QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.1.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: - REPAIR OF C.0 ROAD FROM MOOLCHAND HOUSE TO DR. KEEMAT OLD 
HOSPITAL AND GOMANI, HARISH MUKHI. KHATAU HOUSE AND CHOHTA 
CHOWK MITHI.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 9,91,800/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 
M/S Rathi 

Construction 
Company 

M/S Amolakh 
& Brothers 

M/S Golden 
Star Traders 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is MIS Rathi Construction Co: with his bid/offered 
amount Rs. 9,83,042/= 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JAWAHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

- (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

3. Recommended to award the work t est qulified bid 



LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P (' 

(M Vu 'fl 00K K1LKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Scheme No: 17 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mithl/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description / Name of Work: Repair of C.0 Road from Abdullah House to 
West side Qaim Kunbhar House to Kando Faqir 
House, Abdullah House to North side Bhaku 
Faqir road, Pithoro Temple to East side Kirshan 
Meghwar House and Bheemraj Sonaro House to 
North Meghwar Paro Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,99,0001= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 M/S Sanjay Maihi Rs. 9,71,372/= 1st Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Naya Sawera 
Enterprises 

Rs. 9,82,667/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Kumar 
Traders 

Rs. 9,85,490/= 3rd Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MlTHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 



(JAWAHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(M.. 'MAD MALOOK KHAKRELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(ZULFIQAR 
MUNI 

MUN 

HRO) 
NEER 

MMITTEE 
MI I 

(DR. MA!iOJ KUMAR MALA!H) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI 

Scheme No: 17  
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Repair of C.0 Road from Abdullah House to West 
side Qaim Kunbhar House to Kando Faqir House, Abdullah House to 
North side Bhaku Faqir road, Pithoro Temple to East side Kirshan 
Meghwar House and Eheemraj Sonaro House to North Meghwar Paro 
Mithi. 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimated Cost Rs. 9,99,000/= 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 20,000/= 

Sr. 
No. 

Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

M/S Sanjay Maihi MIS Naya Sawera 
Enterprises 

M/S Kumar Traders 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 5,64,751/= 5,64,751/= 5,64,751/= 5,64,751/= 
72% above 4,06,621/= 74% above 4,17,916/= 74.5% above 4,20,739/= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 3,77,741/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 56,475/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 

Total Rs. 9,98,967/= Rs. 9,71,372/= Rs. 9,82,667/= Rs. 9,85,490/= 

Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 9,71,3721= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,98,9671= 

Net Saving. Rs. 27,595/= 

2.76% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by MIS Sanjay Maihi Govt: contractor are lowest than others in competitio' and 2.76% below than estimate if 
agreed rate be approved & Work Order be issue' 

(TARIQ MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 



Scheme No: 17 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-4 1(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: REPAIR OF C.0 ROAD FROM ABDULLAH HOUSE TO WEST SIDE 0MM 
KUNBHAR HOUSE TO KANDO FAQIR HOUSE, ABDULLAH HOUSE TO 
NORTH SIDE BHAKU FAQIR ROAD, PITHORO TEMPLE TO EAST SIDE 
KIRSHAN MEGHWAR HOUSE AND BHEEMRAJ SONARO HOUSE TO NORTH 
MEGHWAR PARO MITHI.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 9,99,000/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 

M/S Sanjay 
Malhi 

M/S Naya 
Sawera 

Enterprises 

M/S Kumar 
Traders 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 
2. The lowest EaIuated and qualified B1idder is M/S Sanjay Maihi with his bid/ • fered amount 

Rs. 9,71,372/= 
3. to award the wo tkewest qualified bidder M/S Sanjay Maihi. 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) / 

(JA LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

- (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER PC)  

(MO: OOKKHA ' I) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFI ER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITIEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



Scheme No: 18 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No MC/Mlthi/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Repair of Remaining work of C.0 Road from 
Meghwar Colony School to South side Amar 
Udani House and Ramesh Meghwar House to 
West side Harsingh Meghwar road Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (31 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (31 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/ 12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 10,00,000/ 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 -. 3 4 5 6 7 

01 M/S Nitesh 
Kumar Rs. 9,94,350/= 1st Lowest Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Joshi 
Engineering 
Works 

Rs. 9,98,882/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 
Rejected 

03 MIS Bheesham 
Kumar Rs. 10,08,514/= 3rd  Lowest More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(MEMBER PC) 

(JAWARAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER PC) 

(M.; MAD MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN PC) 



Sanctioned Estimate. 0.56% below on 

- The rates quoted by MIS  Nitesh Kumar 
if agreed rate be approved & Work Order 

Govt: contractor are lowest than others in competi't,on and 0.56% below than estimate 
be iss ed. - 

2' 
HAMMAD MALOOK KBA ELI) 

CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(ZULFIQA 
MUN 

MU CIPAL 
Ml 

DHRO) 
NEER 

MITI'EE 

(JA AHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

0 
0 

(TARIQ MAJEED NAREJO) 
AccouNTs OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

(DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE 
MITHI 

Scheme No: 18 t 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Repair of Remaining work of C.0 
Road from Meghwar Colony School to South side 
Amar Udani House and Ramesh Meghwar House to 
West side Harsingh Meghwar road Mithi. 

N.LT Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 20,0001= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 Estimated Cost Rs. 10,00,000/= 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Sr. 
No. 

Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Nitesh Kumar 
MIS Joshi Engineering 

Works 
M/S Bheesham 

Kumar 
1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 5,66,581/= 5,66,581/= 5,66,5811= 5,66,581/= 

75.50% above 4,27,769/= 76.30% above 4,32,301/= 78% above 4,41,933/= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 3,76,785/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 56,658/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 

Total Rs. 10,00,024/= Rs. 9,94,350/= Rs. 9,98,882/= Rs. 10,08,5.14/= 

Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 9,94,350/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 10,00,0241= 

Net Saving. Rs. 5,674/= 



(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITIEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

3. lecommended to award the work 6)h4 lbwest qualified bidder M/S. 

(JA'IAEAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER PC) 

* 

(MO: 00K KUASKEELI) 
C IEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Scheme No: 18 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: REPAIR OF REMAINING WORK OF C.0 ROAD FROM MEGHWAR COLONY 
SCHOOL TO SOUTH SIDE AMAR UDANI HOUSE AND RAMESH MEGHWAR 
HOUSE TO WEST SIDE HARSINGH MEGHWAR ROAD MITHI.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 10,00,000/= 

S.No. Description of Eligibility/Qualification 
Criteria 

Bidders Names 

M/S Nitesh 
Kumar 

M/S Joshi 
Engineering 

Works 

MIS Bheesham 
Kumar 

01 Registration with PEC (ii applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Nitesh Kumar with his bid/offered amount 
Rs. 9,94,350/= 

•-0 



Scheme No: 19 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  

2.  

Name of Procuring Agency: 

Tender Reference No: 

Municipal Committee Mithi. 

No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Repair of C.0 Road (i Teekam Mandar Street, 
Gokal, Jai Painter, Vasdev Master and Amolakh 
Vasu Street Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (31 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/ 12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,91,800/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Bheesham 
Kumar Rs.. 9,81,6031= 1st Lowest 

Less than 
Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 M/S Lakhani Rs. 9,90,238/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 M/S Anekshit Rs. 10,00,601/= 3" Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE EED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITr'EE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JAWAHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PH ED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(M0 MAD MALOOK .'; ELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



I Scheme No: 19 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 20,000/ 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Repair of C.0 Road @ Teekam 
Mandar Street, Gokal, Jai Painter, Vasdev Master 
and Amolakh Vasu Street Mithi. 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Estimated Cost Rs. 9,91,800/= 

Sr. 
No. 

Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

M/S Bheeshazn Kumar MIS Lakhani MIS Anekshit 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 5,75,720/= 5,75,720/= 5,75,720/= 5,75,720/= 
70.50% above 4,05,883/ 72% above 4,14,518/= 73.80%above 4,24,881/= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 3,58,536/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 57,572/= 

Total Rs. 9,91,828/ Rs. 9,81,603/ Rs. 9,90,238/ Rs. 10,00,601/ 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 9,81,603/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,91,828/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 10,225/= 

1.03% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by M/S Bheesham Kumar Govt: contractor are lowest 
estimate if agreed rate be approved & Work Order be iss 

(TARIQ MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

(ZVLFIQAR 
MUNI 

MUNI 
MI 

HRO) 
NGINEEJ 

MITTEE 

(JAWARAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT TI-IARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

than others in competition and 1.03% below than 

MALOOK KHASELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI 



Scheme No: 19 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: REPAIR OF C.0 ROAD ( TEEKAM MANDAR STREET, GOKAL, JAI PAINTER, 
VASDEV MASTER AND AMOLAKH VASU STREET MITHI.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 9,91,800/ 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 
MIS Bheesham 

Kumar MIS Lakhani  MIS  Anekshit 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is MIS Bheesham Kumar with his bid/offered 
amount Rs. 9,81,6031= 

3. Recommended to award the work to the 1pest qualified bidder MIS Bheesham umax. 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(MEMBER PC) 

(JAWAfiAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

- D) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

U( 

(MO tl 00K KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

-,. .\,.._. 

JAY 



Scheme No: 20 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Repair of C.0 Road ( Shankar Nandani, Shivala 
Mandar and Chothram Joshi Street Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Sin1e Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 10,00,000/ 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

Rejection 
Remarks 

2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Nandani 
Construction Co: 

Rs. 9,92,375/= 1st Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Barkat Au 
Bajeer 

Rs. 10,04,1 19/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S S.A 
Construction Co: 

Rs. 10,12,927/= 3rd  Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected \ 

Rejected 

 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

 

(JAWARAR LAL) 

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

(MEMBER P.C) 

(MORAMMAD MALOOK ELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN PC) 



(ZULFIQA -  . 1 DHRO) (JA LAL) (Mt " 'MALOOK KRØKHELI) (DR. MANOJ KTJMAR MALANI) 
MUNI' A N INEE ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL MITFEE (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE 
M -II (MEMBER P.C) (CHAIRMAN P.C) MITHI 

Scheme No: 20 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Repair of C.0 Road @ Shankar 
Nandani, Shivala Mandar and Chothram Joshi Street 
Mithi. 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 20,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 Estimated Cost Rs. 10,00,000/= 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Sr. 
No. Detail of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Nandani 
Construction Co: 

M/S Barkat All Bajeer 
M/S S.A Construction 

Co: 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 5,87,204/= 5,87,204/= 5,87,204/= 5,87,204/= 
69% above 4,05,171/= 71% above 4,16,915/= 72.50%above 4,25,723/ 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 3,54,039/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 58,720/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 

Total Rs. 9,99,963/= Rs. 9,92,375/= Rs. 10,04,119/= Rs. 10,12,927/ 

Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 9,92,375/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,99,963/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 7,588/= 

0.75% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

4 - — The rates quoted by M/S Nandani Construction Company Govt: contractor are lowest an others in competition and 0.75% 
Itte\ \ be1ow  than estimate if agreed rate be approved & Work derbe issued. 

c:' * \ --

I 

'Jfl\t / 

(TARIQ MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
M!THI (MEMBER PC) 



3. Recommended to award the work 

 

- 

 

(JAWAHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

_—fP,ED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER PC) 'rt c -\ e 

* 

Scheme No: 20 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: REPAIR OF C.0 ROAD SHANKAR NANDANI, SHWALA MANDAR AND 
CHOTHRAM JOSH! STREET MITHI.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 10,00,000/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 
- 

Bidders Names 
MIS  Nandani 
Construction 

Co: 

M/S Barkat Mi 
Bajeer 

M/S S.A 
Construction 

Co: 

01 Registration with FEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(S RB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Nandani Construction Co: with his 
bid/offered amount Rs. 9,92,375/= 

lowest qualified bidder M/S Nandani Constr ctlon Co: 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(MO 'MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMI1TEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



Scheme No: 21 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Repair of C.0 Road from Kunbhar Colony 
School to Sonara Community Center Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,94,100/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Joshing 
Engineering 
Works 

Rs. 4,90,852/= 1st Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contact 

02 
M/S Nitesh 
Kumar 

Rs. 4,96,494/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Ratannani 
Construction Co: 

Rs. 5,00,726/= 3rd Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected \ 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) (JA : LAL) (M • HAMMAD MALOOK KHASKHELI) 

ACCOUNTS OFFICER ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 

(MEMBER P.C) (MEMBER P.C) (CHAIRMAN P.C) 



than estimate if agreed rate be approved & Work Order be ied. 
K 

(TARIQ MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

(ZULFIQAR 
MUNI 

MUNICIPAL 
M 

,HRO) 
N INEER 

MITTEE 

(JA AHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

Scheme No: 21  
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 20 17-2018 

Name of Work: Repair of C.0 Road from Kunbhar 
Colony School to Sonara Community Center Mithi. 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 10,000/ 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Estimated Cost Rs. 4,94,100/ 

Sr. 
No. 

Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

M/S Joshing 
Engineering Works 

M/S Nitesh Kumar 
MIS Ratannani 

Construction Co: 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 2,82,099/= 2,82,099/= 2,82,099/= 2,82,099/= 
74% above 2,08,7531= 76% above 2,14,3951= 77.5%above 2,18,627/ 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 1,83,760/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 28,210/= 

Rs. 5,00,726,/= Total Rs. 4,94,069/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 4,90,852/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 4,94,069/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 3,217/= 

0.65% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

Rs. 4,90,852/= Rs. 4,96,4941= 

The rates quoted by M/S Joshing Engineering Works Govt: contractor are lowest than oth s in competition and 0.65% below 

(M#HAMMAD MALOOK KHA ELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALA1I) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI 



Scheme No: 21 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: REPAIR OF C.0 ROAD FROM KUNBHAR COLONY SCHOOL TO SONARA 
COMMUNITY CENTER MITHI.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 4,94,100/= 

.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 

M/S Joshing 
Engineering 

Works 

M/S Nitesh 
Kumar 

M/S 
Ratannani 

Construction 
Co: 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Joshi Engineering Works with his 
bid/offered amount Rs. 4,90,852/= 

3. ecommended to award the work to hè owet qualified bidder M/S Joshi Es ineering 
- 

(TARIQUE EED NAREJO) (JAWAEAR LAL) (MO. fI MALOOK KMASKHELI) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHJ JPHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) (MEMBER P.C) (CHAIRMAN P.C) 

orks. 



'4:-f 
1*I 

Th 

Scheme No: 22 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mlthi/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Repair of C.0 Road from Abbas Hingorjo House 
to Bus Terminal Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3} 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,85,300/ 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Ramesh 
Kumar 

Rs. 4,77,572/= 1st Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 M/S Al-Murshid Rs. 4,80,415/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Mool 
Shankar 

Rs. 4,86,100/= 3rd Lowest More than 
Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected \ 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE MMEED NAREJO) (JAWAAR LAL) (MORA MAD MALOOK KHASKHELI) 

ACCOUNTS OFFICER ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 

a'
(MEMBER P.C) (MEMBER P.C) (CHAIRMAN PC) 



The rates quoted by M/S Ramesh Kumar Govt: contractor 
estimate agreed rate be ap • roved & Work Order be issue 

(TARIQ MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

MUNI' A ?JjPIINEER ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER CHAIRMAN 
MUNICIPAL I OMMITTEE (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE 

MI HI (MEMBER P.C) (CHAIRMAN P.C) MITHI 

(ZULP1Q .'f ANDHtO) (JAWA11R LAL) 

are lowest than others in mpetition and 1.58% below than 

7 
(Ma HAMMAD MALOOK KHA ELI) (DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALANI) 

Scheme No: 22  

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Repair of C.0 Road from Abbas 
Hingorjo House to Bus Terminal Mithi. 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 10,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Estimated Cost Rs. 4,85,300/= 

Sr. 
No. 

Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Ramesh Kumar MIS Al-Murshid MIS Mool Shankar 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 2,84,269/= 2,84,269/= 2,84,269/= 2,84,269/= 
68% above l,93,303/= 69% above l,96,146/= 71% above 2,01,8311= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 1,72,5781= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 28,427/= 

Rs. 4,86,100/ Total Rs. 4,85,274/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 4,77,572/ 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 4,85,274/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 7,7027= 

1.58% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

Rs. 4,77,572/= Rs. 4,80,415/= 



3. Recommended to award the work the ovest qualified bidder M/S Ramesh Kuma 
U,  

Scheme No: 22 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: REPAIR OF C.0 ROAD FROM ABBAS HINGORJO HOUSE TO BUS TERMINAL 
MITHI.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 4,85,300/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 
MIS Ramesh 

Kumar 
M/S Al- 
Murshid 

M/S Moo! 
Shankar 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registiitibn (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Ramesh Kumar with his bid/offered amount 
Rs. 4,77,572/= 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JAWAaAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(MO '1 MAD MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



Scheme No: 23 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Repair of C.0 Road from Vikram Bachani House 
to Imam Bargah Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three 13) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,97,500/ 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Rooma 
Construction 
Company 

Rs. 4,93,297/= 1st Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 M/S Mahadev Rs. 4,97,625/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Lakish 
Construction Co: 

Rs. 5,01,952/= 3rd Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected \. 

Rejected 

(TARJQUE MAJEEI) NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MImI 
(MEMBER PC) 

(JAWARAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT TI-JARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(M. MAD MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



tee 

-. \ * 

The rates quoted by M/S Rooma Construction Co: Govt: contractor are lowest than other 
than estin'ate if agreed rate be approved & Work Order be isilçd. 

(TARIQ MA.JEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

(M' 11' MA]) MALOOK KBA ' ELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OF' ICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

in Competition and 0.81% below 

(DR. MAIiOJ KUMAR MALMI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI 

(ZULFIQAR 
MUNI 

MUNICIPAL 
MI 

DHRO). 
ER 

ITFEE 

(A';LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

Scheme No: 23  

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 20 17-2018 N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 by the District Engineer District 

Name of Work: Repair of C.0 Road from Vikram Dated: 10/11/2017. Council Tharparkar 
Bachani House to Imam Bargah Mithi.

Earnest Money Rs. 10,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 Estimated Cost Rs. 4,97,500/= 

Date of Opening: 14/ 12/2017 

Sr. 
No. 

Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

M/S Rooma 
Construction Company 

M/S Mahadev 
MIS Lakish 

Construction Co: 
1. Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 2,88,478/= 2,88,478/ = 2,88,4787= 2,88,478/= 

71% above 2,04,819/= 72.5% above 2,09,147/= 74% above 2,13,4747= 

2. Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3. Amount of Cartage. Rs. 1,80,009/= 

4. Add 10% Premium. Rs. 28,848/= 

Total Rs. 4,97,335/= Rs. 4,93,297/= Rs. 4,97,625/= Rs. 5,01,952/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW• 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 4,93,297/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 4,97,335/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 4,038/= 

0.81% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 



(JAWAHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

/' \tte€ (MEMBERP.C) 

/ i.-. I . (o( *\ 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NARLJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

Scheme No: 23 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: REPAIR OF C.0 ROAD FROM VIKRAM BACHANI HOUSE TO IMAM BARGAH 
MITHI.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 4,97,500/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 
MIS Rooma 

Construction 
Company 

MIS Mahadev 
M/S Lakish 

Construction 
Co: 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendationè: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Rooma Construction Co: with his 
bid/offered amount Rs. 4,93,297/= 

3. Recommended to award the work to,'tie 'oWest  qualified bidder M/S Rooma Const ction 
Co:. 

(MO MAD MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMIITEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



I 

(JAW4AR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

/47. - 
/ c ' 

(C 

Scheme No: 24 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mithl/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Repair of C.0 Road from Tarachand House to 
Prohit Paro upto Gem Khana Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (31 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,97,500/ 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Lakish 
Construction 
Company 

Rs. 4,93,793/= 1st Iowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Rooma 
Construction Co: 

Rs. 4,98,695/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 M/S Mahadev Rs. 5,01,497/= 3rd Iowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected \,. 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NARE.JO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(M.KAMMAD MALOOK : 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OF CER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



(TARIQ MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMI1TEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

(J LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

Scheme No: 24 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 20 17-2018 N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 by the District Engineer District 

Name of Work: Repair of C.0 Road from Tarachand Dated: 10/11/2017. Council Tharparkar 

House to Prohit Paro upto Gem Khana Mithi.
Earnest Money Rs. 10,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 Estimated Cost Rs. 4,97,500/= 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Sr. 
No. Detail of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 
MIS Lakish 

Construction Company 
MIS Rooma 

Construction Co: MIS Mahadev 

1. Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 2,80,1661= 2,80,166/= 2,80,166/= 2,80,166/= 
76.25% above 2,13,627/= 78% above 2,18,529/= 79% above 2,21,331/= 

2. Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3. Amount of Cartage. Rs. 1,89,300/= 

4. Add 10% Premium. Rs. 28,017/= 

Total Rs. 4,97,483/ Rs. 4,93,793/ Rs. 4,98,695/= Rs. 5,01,497/ 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 4,93,793/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 4,97,483/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 3,690/= 

0.74% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by M/S Laldsh Construction Co: Govt: contractor are lowest than oth-rs in competition and 0.74% below 
than estimate if agreed rate be approved & Work Order be issued. 

)17  

(M. ' I • 'K :i: /i: I) (DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OF ICER CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMI1TEE MITHI MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) MITHI 

(ZULFIQAR 
MUNIC 

MUNI PAL 
MI 

HRO) 
NEER 

MITFEE 



Scheme No: 24 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: REPAIR OF C.0 ROAD FROM TARACHAND HOUSE TO PROHIT PARO UPTO 
GEM KHANA MITHI.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 4,97,500/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 
M/S Lakish 

Construction 
Company 

M/S Rooma 
Construction 

Co: 
M/S Mahadev 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as-meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Lakish Construction Co: with his 
bid/offered amount Rs. 4,93,793/ 

3. ,Recommended to award the work to th 

- P.  

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C)

/ \
ttee 

1° * 

\\''N; "*J - osuc/ 

est qualified bidder M/S Lakish Const tion Co:. 

(M • MALOOK KHASXHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN PC) 

(JAWR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER PC) 



WAHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT ERECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(MO MALOOK ERAS 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFI ER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Scheme No: 25 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Repair of C.0 Road from Atam Kotak House to 
Reejhu Amar House, Goswaml Street and Nand 
Lal Anandani Paro Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,99,900/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Lakish 
Construction 
Company 

Rs. 4,96,246/= 1st Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Rooma 
Construction Co: 

Rs. 4,99,858/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Karoonjhar 
Construction Co: 

Rs. 5,04, 192/= 3rd Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected \ 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMIUEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 



(ZULPIQ 
MU 

M 

DHRO) 
INEER 

ICIP1 aMMI'I1'EE 

(TARIQ MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) THI 

(DR. MANOJ KTJMAR MALANI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMI'ITEE 
MITHI 

Scheme No: 25  
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 20 17-2018 

Name of Work: Repair of C.0 Road from Bheemo 
Bheel House to South side Damo and Dechand 
Meghwar House, Akhji and Daya Nand Street Mithi. 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 10,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Estimated Cost Rs. 4,99,9001= 

Sr 
No 

Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

M/S Lakish 
Construction Company 

MIS Rooma 
Construction Co: 

MIS Karoonjhar 
Construction Co: 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 2,88,935/= 2,88,935/= 2,88,935/= 2,88,935/= 
71.75% above 2,07,311/= 73% above 2,10,923/= 74.5% above 2,15,257/ 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 1,82,032/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 28,894/= 

Rs. 5,04,192/ Total Rs. 4,99,861/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 4,96,246/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 4,99,8611= 

Net Saving. Rs. 3,615/= 

0.72% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

Rs. 4,96,246/= Rs. 4,99,858/ 

The rates quoted by MIS  Lakish Construction Co: Govt: contractor are lowest than othe s in competition and 0.72% below 
than es ate if agreed rate be approved & Wor. Order be isued. 

fl(y 

LAL) (Ms 'MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMITfEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) (CHAIRMAN PC) 



Scheme No: 25 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: REPAIR OF C.0 ROAD FROM BHEEMO BHEEL HOUSE TO SOUTH SIDE 
- DAMO AND DECHAND MEGHWAR HOUSE, AKHJI AND DAYA NAND STREET 

MITHI.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 4,99,900/= 

.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 

M/S Lakish 
Construction 

Company 

M/S Rooma 
Construction 

Co: 

M/S 
Karoonjhar 

Construction 
Co: 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the finn/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1 Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Lakish Construction Co: with his 
bid! offered amount Rs. 4,96,246/ = 

3. recommended to award the work t61Ijwest qualified bid. -r M/S Lakish Const ction Co:. 

(TAR1QUMAJEED NAREJO) ('JA%AAR LAL) (M 'fit i' 00K KHAS . ELI) 

ACCOUNTS OFFICER - -.SSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE M1TH17 fl I t( PHED) DISTRJCT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 

(MEMBER P.C)
/

(MEMBER P.C) (CHAIRMAN PC) 



Scheme No: 26 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Repair of C.0 Road from Bheemo Bheel House 
to South side Damo and Dechand Meghwar 
House, Akhji and Dava Nand Street Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/ 12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,99,9001= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
- the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Karoonjhar 
Construction 
Company 

Rs. 4,95,957/= 1' Lowest Less than 
Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 M/S Golden Star 
Traders Rs. 4,99,858/= 

2nd 
Lowest 

Less than 
Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 
Rejected 

03 M/S Love Kumar Rs. 5,04,192/= 3rd1 Lowest More than 
Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NARE,JO). (JAW6AR LALI (MO .flV  MAD MALOOK KHASKBELI) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMI'Il'EE MITHI 
(MEMBER PC) (MEMBER P.C) (CHAIRMAN P.C) 



Scheme No: 26 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 20 17-2018 

Name of Work: Repair of C.0 Road from Bheemo 
Bheel House to South side Damo and Dechand 
Meghwar House, Akhji and Daya Nand Street Mithi. 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 10,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Estimated Cost Rs. 4,99,900/= 

Sr. 
No. 

Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Karoonjhar 
Construction Company 

MIS Golden Star 
Traders MIS Love Kumar 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 2,88,935/= 2,88,935/= 2,88,935/= 2,88,935/= 
71.65% above 2,07,022/ 73% above 2,1O,923/= 74.5% above 2,15,257/= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 1,82,032/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 28,894/= 

Rs. 4,95,957/= Rs. 4,99,858/= Rs. 5,04,192/= Total Rs. 4,99,861/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 4,95,957/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 4,99,8611= 

Net Saving. Rs. 3,904/= 

0.78% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by M/S Karoonjhar Construction Co: Govt: contractor are lowest th. others in competition and 0.78% 
below tha.n estimate if agreed rate be approved & Work Order be issued. 

7 
(ZULFIQ 
MUNI 

MUNI 

(TARIQ MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

DHRO) 
GINEER 

IPAL ' MMITTEE 
-II 

IAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(M'. 'MALOOK KHAS ELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMI1TEE MITHI 
(CHA1RMAN P.C) 

(DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE 
MITHI 



(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMIUEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

0 -- 

(JAWABAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

LA*t 

Scheme No: 26 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: REPAIR OF C.0 ROAD FROM BHEEMO BHEEL HOUSE TO SOUTH SIDE 
DAMO AND DECHAND MEGHWAR HOUSE, AKHJI AND DAYA NAND STREET 
MITHI.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 4,99,900/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 
M/S 

Karoonjhar 
Construction 

Company 

M/S Golden 
Star Traders 

M/S Love 
Kumar 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 
2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is MIS  .Karoonjhar Constructio • Co: with his 

bid/offered amount Rs. 4,95,957/= 
3. Recommended to award the work to ie est qualified bidder M/S Karoonjhar Co , struction 

(MO T? MAD MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



Scheme No: 27 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MCJMithi/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Repair of C.0 Road (i Teeko Chaki near Nand 
Lal House to East side Chelhar main road Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,94,100/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Nandani 
Construction Co: 

Rs. 4,89,442/= 1 Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S S.A 
Construction Co: 

Rs. 4,93,673/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
MIS Barkat All 
Bajeer 

Rs. 4,97,905/= 3rd Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected \ 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(MEMBER PC) - 

I 
WAEAR LAL) v 'fl MALOOK KKAK1'IELI) 

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 
(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI 

(MEMBER P.C) (CHAIRMAN P.C) 

I, 



The rates quoted by MIS  Nandani Construction Co: Govt: contractor are lowest than oth 
than estimate if agreed rate be approved & Wor Order bisued. 

iI> 
( 

s in competition and 0.93% below 

(TARIQ MMEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

MANDHRO) (JAWAKAR LAL) 
NEER ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MMITFEE (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

9; 
(M MMAD MALOOK SKHELI) 

CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 

(CHAIRMAN PC) 

(DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI 

(ZJLFIQ 
MU 

MUNICIPA 
PA 

HI 

Scheme No: 27 S 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Repair of C.0 Road @ Teeko Chaki 
near Nand La! House to East side Cheihar main road 
Mithi. 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mlthi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 10,0001= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 Estimated Cost Rs. 4,94,100/= 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Sr. 
No. 

Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Nandani 
Construction Co: 

MIS S.A Construction 
Co: 

MIS Barkat All Bajeer 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 2,82,099/= 2,82,099/= 2,82,099/= 2,82,099/= 
73.5% above 2,07,343/= 75% above 2,11,574/= 76.5%above 2,15,806/ 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 1,83,760/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 28,210/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 

Total Rs. 4,94,069/ Rs. 4,89,4421= Rs. 4,93,673/ Rs. 4,97,905,/ 

Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 4,89,442/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 4,94,069/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 4,627/= 

0.93% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 



N 

.#_ 
'.1 'I 

'llt(4 

Scheme No: 27 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY/QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(l)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: REPAIR OF C.0 ROAD ) TEEKO CHAKI NEAR NAND LAL HOUSE TO EAST 
SIDE CHELHAR MAIN ROAD MITHI.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 4,94,100/= 

S.No. 

- 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 
MIS Nandani 
Construction 

Co: 

MIS S.A 
Construction 

Co: 

M/S Barkat Au 
Bajeer 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is MIS Nandani Construction Co: with his 
bid/offered amount Rs. 4,89,442 / = 

3. Recommended to award the work tle west quali,fied bidder MIS Nandani Co truction 
to:. 

-- 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JAWAHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

— (PHED) DISTRICT TI-IARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(M . MAD MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN PC) 



Scheme No: 28 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/MithiJ302l Dated: 10111/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Repair of C.0 Road from Vikram Bank Employee 
House to West side main road and East side 
Raju S/O Kheemo House to Samrat House 
Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (31 

8.  Technical Bia Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,94,1001= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance I 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 M/S Wanhiyal Rs. 4,89,4421= 1st Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Naya Sawera 
Enteririses 

Rs. 4,93,6731= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Dileep 
Kumar 

Rs. 4,95,789/= 3n Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE MMEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMI1TEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JAWHAR LU.) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR. 
(MEMBER P.CI 

,. 

(MO; MAD MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMI1TEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

.---' -rj 
! U,/ 



Scheme No: 28 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 20 17-2018 

Name of Work: Repair of C.0 Road from Vikram 
Bank Employee House to West side main road and 
East side Raju Sb Kheemo House to Samrat House 
Mithi. 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 10,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 Estimated Cost Rs. 4,94,100/= 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Sr. 
No. 

Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Wanhiyal MIS Naya Sawera 
Enterprises 

MIS Dileep Kumar 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 2,82,099/ 2,82,099/= 2,82,099/= 2,82,099/= 
73.5% above 2,07,343/= 75% above 2,11,574/= 75.75% above 2,13,6901= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 1,83,760/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 28,210/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 

Total Rs. 4,94,069/ Rs. 4,89,4421= P.s. 4,93,673/= Rs. 4,95,789,/= 

Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 4,89,4421= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 4,94,069/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 4,627/= 

0.93% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by MIS  Wanhiyal Govt: contractor are lowest than others in competition . d 0.93% below than estimate if 
agreed rate be approved & Work Order be issu - d. 

(TARIQ MAJEED NAREJO) (ZULFI., 'IIRO) (JAWAHAR LAL) (M MAD MALOOK V ELI) (DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER MUN IPA INEER ASSISTAI'T EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL• FICER CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MUNICIPAL OMMI'ITEE (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMI EE MITHI MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITFII (MEMBER P.C) MI 1 (MEMBER P.C) (CHAIRMAN P.C) MITIII 



(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

Scheme No: 28 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.LT of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) arid Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: REPAIR OF C.0 ROAD FROM VIKRAM BANK EMPLOYEE HOUSE TO WEST 
SIDE MAIN ROAD AND EAST SIDE RAJU Sb KHEEMO HOUSE TO SAMEAT 
HOUSE MITHI.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 4,94,100/= 

S.No. 
Description of llgibi1ity/Qualificatlon 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 

M/S Wanhiyal 
M/S Naya 

Sawera 
Enterprises 

MIS Dileep 
Kumar 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1.	 Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

qualified bidd M/S Wanhiyal. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Wanhiyal with his bid/offered amount 
Rs. 4,89,4421= 

3. ecommended to award the work 

Th 

N, 
(JAW - LAL) (MO 't 7 • OK KUAS ELI) 

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 
- (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 

(MEMBER PC) (CHAIRMAN P.C) 
m/17,,\ 



Scheme No: 29 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mithl/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road (ã Dileep Nagar 
Ranchhor Paro Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,99,000/ 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
MIS Langhani & 
Co: 

Rs. 4,94,809/= 1st Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Karoonjhar 
Construction 
Company 

Rs. 5,28, 192/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Golden Star 
Traders 

Rs. 5,31,159/= 3rd Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected \ 

Rejected 

    

    

    

    

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJ0) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI 
(MEMBER PC) 

(JAWAIR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECt TIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(M0 MAD MALOOK KHAS I I) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



Scheme No: 29 S 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 20 17-2018 N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 by the District Engineer District 

Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road @ Dileep Dated: 10/11/2017. Council Tharparkar 

Nagar Ranchhor Paro Mithi.
Earnest Money Rs. 10,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 Estimated Cost Rs. 4,99,000/= 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Sr. 
No. Detail of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Langhani & Co: 
MIS Karoonjhar 

Construction Company 
MIS Golden Star 

Traders 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 
66.75% above 1,98,072/= 78% above 2,31,455/= 79% above 2,34,422/= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 2,02,3901= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

Total Rs. 4,99,127/= Rs. 4,94,809/= 

 

Rs. 5,28,192/= Rs. 5,31,159/ 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 4,94,809/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 4,99,127/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 4,318/= 

0.86% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by M/S Langhani & Co: Govt: contractor are lowest than others in cpmpetition and 0.86% below than 
estimate i agreed rate be approved & Work Order be issu 

(TARIQ MAJEED NAREJO) (ZULFI 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER MUNI 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MUNICIPAL 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) MI 

, '. ..- - 
HRO) (JAWMR LAL) (M. MAD 00K 4 ELI) (DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALMII) 

NEER ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER CHAIRMAN 
MMITFEE (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMI'VFEE MITHI MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 

(MEMBER P.C) (CHAIRMAN P.C) MITHI 



5. ecommended to award the work 

C,- 

west qualified bidder M/S Langhani & 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITH1 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JAW .. . LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PH ED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

,' 

(MO 'MALOOK KHAS ELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.c) 

Scheme No: 29  

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT  

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-4 1(9) and Rule-46 (1) (a) SPPRA 

Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 ROAD DILEEP NAGAR RANCHHOR PARO MITHI. 

Estimate Cost Rs. 4,99,000/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 

M/S Langhani 
& Co: 

MIS 
Karoonjhar 

Construction 
Company 

M/S Golden 
Star Traders 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is MIS Langhani & Co: with his bid/offered amount 
Rs. 4,94,809/= 



-'I 
(Ma MAD MALOOK 4:fl ELI) 

CHIEF MUNICIPAL 0' ICER 
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Scheme No: 30 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  

2.  

3.  

Name of Procuring Agency: 

Tender Reference No: 

Tender Description/Name of Work: 

Municipal Committee Mithi. 

No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Construction of C.0 Road ( Imtiaz Rind Paro 
Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (31 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/ 12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,99,0001= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 M/S Bhooro Mal Rs. 4,90,803/= 1st Lowest Less than 
Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S D.K 
Enterprises 

Rs. 4,95,551/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 M/S R.S 
Construction Co: 

- 

Rs. 4,98,5181= 3rd Lowest Less than 
Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JAWAHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 



(TARXQ MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.$) 

(ZULFIQAR 
MUNI 

MUNICIPAL 
M 

HRO) 
NEER 

M'rIITr'EE 

(JA • AHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

Scheme No: 30 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road @ Imtiaz 
Rind Paro Mithi. 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 10,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 Estimated Cost Rs. 4,99,000/= 

Date of Opening: 14/ 12/2017 

Sr. 
No. Detail of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

M/S Bhooro Ma! M/S D.K Enterprises M/S R.S Construction 
Co: 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 
65.40% above 1,94,066/= 67% above 1,98,814/= 68% above 2,01,781/= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 2,02,390/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 

Total Rs. 4,99,1271= Rs. 4,90,803/ Rs. 4,95,5511= Rs. 4,98,5181= 

Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 4,90,803/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 4,99,1271= 

Net Saving. Rs. 8,324/= 

1.66% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by M/S Bhooro Mal Govt: contractor are lowest than others in competitio 
agreed rate be approved & Work Order be issued. A

and 1.66% below than estimate if 

(M. MMAD MALOOK (DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OF CER CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) MITHI 



Scheme No: 30 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 ROAD aI IMTIAZ RIND PARO MITHI. 

Estimate Cost Rs. 4,99,0001= 

S.No. 
Description of ElIgIbilIty/QualIfication 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 

M/S Bhooro 
Mal 

M/S D.K 
Enterprises 

M/S R.S 
Construction 

Co: 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification! Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Bhooro Mal with his bid/offered amount 
Rs. 4,90,803/= 

3. Recommended to award the work to thewest qualified bidder M/S Bhooro M 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JAWAHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

---- (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

, OIfl' (MEMBER P.C) 

* 

(Mi; MAD MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



Scheme No: 31 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No: 

3. Tender Description/Name of Work: 

4. Method of Procurement: 

5. Tender Published: 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 

7. Total Bid Received: 

8. Technical Bid Opening Date: 
(if applicable) 

9. No: of Bid technically 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10. Bid (s) Rejected: 

11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 

12. Bid Evaluation Report:  

Municipal Committee Mithi. 

No: MC/Mithl/021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Construction of C.0 Road from main Cheihar 
road to West side Salah Hingorjo main road and 
main road Cheihar to West side Govind Lecturer 
main road.  

Single Stage one Envelope Procedure.  

Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

Three (3)  

Three (3)  

Not Applicable  

Not Applicable 

02 Nos:  

14/12/2017. 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,99,0001= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 M/S Bhooro Mal Rs. 4,92,583/= 1st Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Ramesh 
Kumar & Co: 

Rs. 4,95,551/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S D.K 
Enterprises 

Rs. 5,01,486/= 3rd Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected \ 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

 

(JAWHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER.P.C) 

/
Itte \ 

(M' MAD MALOOK KHA KHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

  

    



Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 10,000/= 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road from main 
Cheihar road to West side Salah Hingorjo main road 
and main road Cheihar to West side Govind Lecturer 
main road. 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Estimated Cost Rs. 4,99,0001= 

Scheme No: 31  

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Sr. 
No. 

Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

M/S Bhooro Ma! 
M/S Ramesh Kumar & 

Co: 
M/S D.K Enterprises 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 
66% above 1,95,846/= 67% above 1,98,814/= 69% above 2,04,749/= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 2,02,390/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

Total Rs. 4,99,127/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 4,92,583/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 4,99,127/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 6,544/= 

1.31% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

Rs. 4,92,583/ Rs. 4,95,551/= Rs. 5,01,486/= 

The rates quoted by M/S Bhooro Mal Govt: contractor are lowest than others in competition and 1.3 1% below than estimate if 
agreed rte be approved 8Work Order be issued. 

(TARIQ MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

DHRO) 
NINEER 

o1c1MrrI'EE 
MI [4-lI 

A.HAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

00K V -EBELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN PC) 

(DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE 
MITI-Il 

(ZULFIQA 
MUNI PA 

MUNICIPAL 



Scheme No: 31  

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT  

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 ROAD FROM MAIN CHELHAR ROAD TO WEST 
SIDE SALAH HINGORJO MAIN ROAD AND MAIN ROAD CHELMAR TO WEST 
SIDE GOVIND LECTURER MAIN ROAD.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 4,99,000/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 
M/S Bhooro 

Mal 
M/S Ramesh 
Kumar & Co: 

M/S D.K 
Enterprises 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Bhooro Mal with his bid/offered amount 
Rs. 4,92,583/ 

3. jecommene to award the work to:st qualified bidder M/S Bhooro Mal. 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) (JAWAR LAL) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITJ— --- (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) nm lh ,N (MEMBER P.C) 

'Q.(/* \(O 
i4 

(MO i fi. •. '00K KUASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



(JAWAHR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBERP.- 

\ute 

0/ 

Scheme No: 32 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  

2.  

Name of Procuring Agency: 

Tender Reference No: 

Municipal Committee Mithi. 

No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road from main road to 
North side Khudu Faqir, Abdul Rehman 
Kunbhar House and from main road to West 
side Noor Mohammad Faqir House. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3 

7, Total Bid Received: Three (3j 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/ 1212017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,99,0001= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Mohammad 
Khan Bajeer 

Rs.4,94,364/= 1st Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
forawardof 

contract 

02 
M/S Naya Sawera 
Enterprises 

Rs. 4,95,551/= 
2nd 

Lot 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 M/S Sanjay Maihi Rs. 5,01,486/= 

- 

3rd Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected \ 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI 
(MEMBER RC) 

(MO -  MMAD MALOOK KHAS 4.  ELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



The rates quoted by M/S Mohammad Khan Bajeer Govt: contractor are lowest than oth- s in competition and 0.95% below 
than est1imate if agreed rate1e approved & Work •rder b; is,ued. 

(TARIQ MAJEED NARE.JO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

(JA 'ARAR LA!.) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(M MAD MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE 
MITI-II 

DHRO) 
EER 

I'I1EE 

(ZULFIQA 
MUN' AL 

MUNICIPAL 
Ml 

Scheme No: 32  

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road from main 
road to North side Khudu Faqir, Abdul Rehman 
Kunbhar House and from main road to West side 
Noor Mohammad Faqir House. 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 10,000/ 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Estimated Cost Rs. 4,99,0001= 

Sr. 
No. 

Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

M/S Mohammad Khan 
Bajeer 

M/S Naya Sawera 
Enterprises 

M/S Sanjay Maihi 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 
66.60% above 1,97,627/= 67% above 1,98,814/= 69% above 2,04,749/= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 2,02,390/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

Rs. 5,01,486/= Total Rs. 4,99,127/ 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 4,94,364/ 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 4,99,127/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 4,763/ 

0.95% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

Rs. 4,94,364/= Rs. 4,95,551/ 



M/S Mohammad ' an Bajeer. 

(MO 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFI R 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Scheme No: 32  

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY/QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N .I.T of this office bearing No: MC/ Mithi/ 3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 ROAD FROM MAIN ROAD TO NORTH SIDE KHUDU 
FAQIR, ABDUL REHMAN KUNBHAR HOUSE AND FROM MAIN ROAD TO 
WEST SIDE NOOR MOHAMMAD FAOIR HOUSE.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 4,99,000/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 
M/S 

Mohammad 
Khan Bajeer 

MIS Naya 
Sawera 

Enterprises 

MIS Sanjay 
Maihi 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Mohammad Khan Bajeer with his 
bid/offered amount Rs. 4,94,364/= 

3. IRecommended to award the work 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) (JAWMjR LAL) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MUNICIPAL COMMIIFEE MITHI (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 'fl/,\ (MEMBER P.C) 

/ 
/ 

\cs 

'7by:: 

t qa1ified bid 



(JAWMAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.c) 

MO1IAMMAD MALOOK K1IASKUELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Scheme No: 33 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road from main road to 
Koonbha Colony and surrounding. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three 13) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 

Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,99,000/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Ratannani 
Construction Co: 

Rs. 4,94,809/= 1st Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 M/S Akash Rs. 4,98,518/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Bheesham 
Ku mar 

Rs. 5,02,6721= 3rd Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected \ 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE AJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 



Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 10,000/= 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 20 17-2018 

Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road from main 
road to Koonbha Colony and surrounding. 

Estimated Cost Rs. 4,99,000/ Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

(DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
CFIAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI 

(MO 00K IUIA ELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Scheme No: 33  

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Sr. 
No. Detail of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 
MIS Ratannani 

Construction Co: M/SAkash MIS Bheesham 
Kumar 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 2,96,7371= 2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 
66.75% above 1,98,072/= 68% above 2,01,781/= 69.40% above 2,05,935/ 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 2,02,390/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

Total Rs. 4,99,127/ Rs. 4,94,809/= Rs. 4,98,518/= Rs. 5,02,672/ 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 4,94,809/ 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 4,99,127/= 

Net Saving Rs. 4,318/= 

0.86% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by MIS Ratannani Construction Co: Govt: contractor are lowest than othe in competition and 0.86% below 
than estiWate  if agreed rate be approved & Work Order d. 

TARIQ MJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

(ZULFIQAR A 
MUNICI 

MUNICI AL C 
MIT) 

(JAWMjAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

BRO) 
EER 

ITFEE 



5. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Ratannani Construction Co: with his 
bid/offered amount Rs. 4,94,809/= 

6. - commended to award the work st qualified bidd M/S Ratannani Co 

Scheme No: 33 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) arid Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 ROAD FROM MAIN ROAD TO KOONBRA COLONY 
AND SURROUNDING.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 4,99,000/= 

• S N 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 
M/S 

Ratannani 
Construction 

Co: 

MIS Akash 
MIS Bheesham 

Kumar 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITI-Il- -  
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JA" .-LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(MO MALOOK KRAS ELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



Scheme No: 34 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mithi/302 1 Dated: 10111/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road from Jumoon 
Meghwar House to Gandher Mandar Paro and 
surrounding. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,99,0001= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Ratannani 
Construction Co: 

Rs. 4,95,254/= 1st Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accep ted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Joshi 
Engineering 
Works 

Rs. 4,98,518/ = 
2nd 

Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Nitesh 
Kumar 

Rs. 5,01,486/= 3rd  Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

\ 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(J7WAHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PH ED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

tee4  

( *'\ 

MAD MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



The rates quoted by M/S Ratannani Construction Co: Govt: contractor are lowest than o 
than estimate if agreed rate be approv - d & Work • rder b- sfd. 

(TARIQ MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMIITEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

(ZULFIQ 
MUNI 

MUNICIPAL C 
MIT 

JAW: . LA!.) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

N 
(M '; MAD MALOOK KHAMRELI) 

CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 
MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

rs in competition and 0.77% below 

(DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE 
MITHI 

Scheme No: 34 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 20 17-2018 

Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road from 
Jumoon Meghwar House to Gandher Mandar Paro 
and surrounding. 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 10,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Estimated Cost Rs. 4,99,0001= 

Sr. 
No. 

Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

M/S Ratannani 
Construction Co: 

M/S Joshi Engineering 
Works 

M/S Nitesh Kumar 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 
66.90% above 1,98,517/= 68% above 2,01,781/= 69% above 2,04,749/ 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 2,02,390/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

Rs. 4,95,254/= Rs. 4,98,518/= Rs. 5,01,486/= Total Rs. 4,99,127/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 4,95,254/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 4,99,127/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 3,873/= 

0.77% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 



5. recommended to award the work tó tiecwst qialified bidder M/S Ratannani Co t: Co: 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MIll-lI 
(MEMBERP.C) 

/ iO 

(KTi) \ 

(JAWAHAR LAL) 

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

(MEMBER P.C) 

:V.I . K KUASI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN PC) 

Scheme No: 34 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY/QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr. No. 35223 (As required under Rule-4 1(9) and Rule-46 (1) (a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 ROAD FROM JUMOON MEGHWAR HOUSE TO 
- GANDHER MANDAR PARO AND SURROUNDING.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 4,99,000/= 

S.No. 
Description of EligIbIlity/QualIfication 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 
M/S 

Ratannani 
Construction 

Co: 

M/S Joshi 
Engineering 

Works 

M/S Nitesh 
Kumar 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Ratannani Construction Co: with his 
bid/offered amount Rs. 4,95,254/ = 



EAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

Scheme No: 35 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  

2.  

Name of Procuring Agency: 

Tender Reference No: 

Municipal Committee Mithi. 

No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road Soolo Suthar Paro 
Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,99,000/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Vikram 
Kumar 

Rs. 4,94,0677= 1 Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Harish 
Kumar.P 

Rs. 4,95,551/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Lakish 
Construction Co: Rs. 5,02,969/= 3rd Lowest 

More than 
Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected \ 

Rejected 

H  
(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 

ACCOUNTS OFFICER 
MUNICIPAL COMMI'ITEE MITHI 

(MEMBER PC) 

KHA (MO.' MAD MALOOK I) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 10,000/= 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 20 17-2018 

Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road ( Soojo 
Suthar Paro Mithi. 

Estimated Cost Rs. 4,99,000/ Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 

Date of Opening: 14/ 12/2017 

Scheme No: 35  

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Sr. 
No. Detail of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Vikram Kumar MIS Harish Kumar.P 
M/SLakish 

Construction Co: 
1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 2,96,737/ 2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 

66.50% above 1,97,330/= 67% above 1,98,814/= 69.5% above 2,06,232/= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 2,02,390/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

Total Rs. 4,99,127/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 4,94,067/ 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 4,99,127/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 5,060/= 

P.s. 4,94,067/= P.s. 4,95,551/ P.s. 5,02,969/= 

1.01% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by MIS Vikram Kumar Govt: contractor ar owest than others in compet ion and 1.01% below than estimate 
if agreed rate be approved & Work Order be issued 

(ZULFIQAR 
MUNIC AL 

MUNICIPAL C 
MIT 

DHRO) 
EER 

ITrEE 

(J LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

MMAD MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.c) 

(TARIQMEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITrEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

(DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI 



(MOO MMAD MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Scheme No: 35 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr. No. 35223 (As required under Rule-4 1(9) and Rule-46 (1) (a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 ROAD @ SOOJO SUTHAR PAROMITHI. 

Estimate Cost Rs. 4,99,000/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 

M/S Vikram 
Kumar 

M/S Harish 
Kumar.P 

M/S Lakish 
Construction 

Co: 

01 Registration with FEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification! Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Vikram Kumar with his bid/offered amount 
Rs. 4,94,067/= 

3. Recommended to award the work to thlowest qualified bidder M/S Vlkram Ku ar. 

(TARIQ!JE MAJEED NAREJO) (JAWAHAR LAL) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER PC)

/ fl tt4 (MEMBER P.C) 

* 



(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(Mi MAD MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN PC) 

C 

JAWHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER PC) 

Scheme No: 36 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mlthi/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road from Kirshan Suthar 
House to Hotu Suthar House Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single State  one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) - 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,99,0001= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance I 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Vikram 
Kumar 

Rs. 4,94,661/= 
. 

1st i.owest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Rooma 
Construction Co: 

Rs. 4,98,518/= 
2 

Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Harish 
Kumar.P 

Rs. 5,02,376/= 3rd  Lowest More than 
Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
•contractor were 

rejected \ 

Rejected 



The rates quoted by M/S Vikram Kumar Govt: contractor are 1.est than others in competiti 
if agree4 rate be approved & Work Order be issu 

and 0.89% below than estimate 

(TAIQ MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

(ZULFIQAR 
MUNI 

MUNICIPAL 
MI 

(JAWAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXETIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(MOrn 'M 'MALOOK KHA ELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(DR. MMiOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI 

DHO) 
EER 

MITFEE 

Scheme No: 36 £ 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 2017-2018 N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 by the District Engineer District 

Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road from Dated: 10/11/2017. Council Tharparkar 

Kirshan Suthar House to Hotu Suthar House Mithi.
Earnest Money Rs. 10,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 Estimated Cost Rs. 4,99,0001= 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Sr. 
No. Detail of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

M/S Vikram Kumar MIS Rooma 
Construction Co: M/S Harish Kumar.P 

1. Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 2,96,737/= 

2. Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3. Amount of Cartage. Rs. 2,02,390/ 

4. Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 
66.70% above 1,97,924/= 68% above 2,01,781/= 69.30% above 2,05,639/ 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 

Total Rs. 4,99,127/ Rs. 4,94,661/ 

Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 4,94,661/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 4,99,127/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 4,4661= 

Rs. 4,98,518/= Rs. 5,02,376/ 

  

0.89% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 



(TARJQU MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JAWAHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
,- (MEMBERP.C) 

% , I(9 

Scheme No: 36 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 ROAD FROM KIRSHAN SUTHAR HOUSE TO HOTU 
SUTHAR HOUSE MITHI.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 4,99,000/= 

.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 

M/S Vikram 
Kumar 

M/S Rooma 
Construction 

Co: 

M/S Harish 
Kumar.P 

01 Registration with FEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Vikram Kumar with his bid/offered amount 
Rs. 4,94,661/= 

3. Recommended to award the work t 

(MO 0 MAD MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

ie )owest qualified bidder MIS Vikram Kum: r. 

III 



Scheme No: 37 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road (a) Faqir & Meghwar 
Paro Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (31 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (31 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,99,000/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 M/S Ratannani 
Construction Co: Rs. 4,94,067/= 1st Lowest Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 M/S Lakhani Rs. 4,98,518/= 
2nd 

iowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 
Rejected 

03 M/S Anekshit Rs. 5,01,486/ 3rd Lowest More than 
Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected \. 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE EED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI 
(MEMBER PC) 

(JAWAHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(MO ' 'MALOOK KHA :s LI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



The rates quoted by M/S Ratannani Construction Co: Govt: çntractor are lowest than othe 
than eslmate if agree approved & Work Order isued. 

in competition and 1.01% below 

(TARIQ MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTs OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

JAWAiIAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(M. MMAD MALOOK ERAS ELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMI'rrEE MITFII 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(DR. MMOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITT'EE 
MITHI 

Scheme No: 37 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 2017-2018 N.LT Issued by the Chairman Municipal Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 by the District Engineer District 

Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road ® Faqir & Dated: 10/11/2017. Council Tharparkar 
Meghwar Paro Mithi.

Earnest Money Rs. 10,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 Estimated Cost Rs. 4,99,000/ 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Sr. 
No. Detail of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 
M/S Ratannani 

Construction Co: 
M/S Lakhani MIS Anekshit 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 
66.50% above 1,97,330/ 68% above 2,01,781/= 69% above 2,04,749/= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 2,02,390/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 

Total Rs. 4,99,127/ Rs. 4,94,0671= Rs. 4,98,518/= Rs. 5,01,486/= 

Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 4,94,067/ 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 4,99,127/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 5,060/= 

1.01% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 



Scheme No: 37 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 ROAD ( FAQIR & MEGHWAR PARO MITHI. 

Estimate Cost Rs. 4,99,000/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 
MIS Ratannani 
Construction 

Co: 
MIS Lakhanl M/S Anekshlt 

01 Registration with FEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Ratannani Construction 
bid/offered amount Rs. 4,94,0671 

3. Recommended to award the work to thowest qualified bidder MIS Ratannani 
Co:. 

Procurement 

Co: with his 

onstruction 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER - 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 'ttee 

0 

\. 

(JAWARAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER PC) 

(MO MALOOK KHAS 4. ELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMI1TEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



Scheme No: 38 

I 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mithl/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road (ai Dr. Ranjeet Street 
and Kewal Meghwar Street Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/ 12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs, 4,99,000/ 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 M/SRamesh 
Kumar & Co: Rs. 4,91,100/= 1st Lowest Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 M/S R.S 
Construction Co: Rs. 4,95,551/= 

2nd 
Lowest 

Less than 
Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 
Rejected 

03 M/S Al-Murshid Rs. 4,98,518/= 3rd Lowest Less than 
Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected \ 

Rejected 

(TARIQUEMAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JAWARAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(Mi MAD MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



(TARIQ MED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITrEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

Scheme No: 38  

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: MC Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road @ Dr. 
Ranjeet Street and Kewal Meghwar Street Mithi. 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 10,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Estimated Cost Rs. 4,99,000/= 

Sr. 
No. 

Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

M/S Ramesh Kumar & 

Co: 
M/S R.S Construction 

Co: MIS Al-Murshid 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 
65.50% above 1,94,363/= 67% above 1,98,814/= 68% above 2,01,781/= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 2,02,3901= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 

Total Rs. 4,99,127/ Rs. 4,91,100/= Rs. 4,95,551/= Rs. 4,98,518/= 

Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 4,91,100/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 4,99,127/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 8,027/= 

1.60% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by M/S Ramesh Kumar & Co: Govt: contratçr are lowest than others i competition and 1.60% below than 
estimate if greed rate be approved & Work Order, be iss 

MI II 

(ZULF'IQAR 
MUNIC 

MUN PAL 

DHRO) 
NEER 

MITI'EE 

(JAW . LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(Ms MAD MALOOK SKHELI) (DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALAIil) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITrEE MITHI MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) MITI-II 



Scheme No: 38 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 ROAD (á DR. RANJEET STREET AND KEWAL 
MEGHWAR STREET MITHI.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 4,99,000/= 

S.No. Description of Eligibility/QualIfIcatIon 
Criteria 

Bidders Names 

MIS Ramesh 
Kumar & Co: 

MIS R.S 
Construction 

Co: 

MIS Al- 
Murshid 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) - Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is MIS  Ramesh Kumar & Co: with his bid/offered 
amount Rs. 4,91,100/ 

3. ecommene to award the work tthowest qualified bidder MIS Ramesh Ku & Co:. 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NARE,JO) (JAWAHAR LAL) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MI'9,jl- "- (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) (MEMBER P.C) 

(H' 'MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

9, 



AHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

HAMMAD MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Scheme No: 39 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mithi/302 1 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road from main road to 
Well Aqli Paro Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (31 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/ 12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,99,000/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Naya Sawera 
Enterprises 

Rs. 4,95,5511= 1t Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 M/S Sabir Au Rs. 5,01,486/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S D.K 
Enterprises 

Rs. 5,02,969/= 3 Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected \ 

Rejected 

1' 

J 
(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 

ACCOUNTS OFFICER 
MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE Mill-Il 

(MEMBER P.C) 



Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 10,000/ 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road from main 
road to Well Aqil Paro Mithi. 

Estimated Cost Rs. 4,99,000/ Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Scheme No: 39  

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Sr. 
No. Detail of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 
MIS Naya Sawera 

Enterprises MIS Sabir All M/S D.K Enterprises 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 
67% above 1,98,814/= 69% above 2,04,749/= 69.5% above 2,06,232/= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 2,02,390/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

Total Rs. 4,99,127/ 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 4,95,551/:= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 4,99,127/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 3,576/= 

0.71% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

Rs. 4,95,551/ Rs. 5,O1,486/ Rs. 5,02,969/ 

The rates quoted by M/S Naya Sawera Enterprises Govt contractor are lowest than others in competition and 0.71% below than 
estimate if agreed rate be approved & Work Order be issu 

(TARIQ JEED NARLJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

(ZULFIQAR 
MUNICIP 

MUNI 'ALC 
MIT 

(J,W. AR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(M 'MALOOK • EU) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OP ICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(DL MA1OJ KUMAR MALANI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE 
MITHI 

URO) 
ItEER. 
MTTEE 



nterprises. 

 

  

JAWARAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PILED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
\ (MEMBER P.C) 

(TARIQU MAJEED NAREJO) 
.CCOUNTS 0FFICEI 

MUNIC:PAL COMMITI'EE MITHI 
(MEMBER PC) ttee 

( *) 
-/ ! 

(MO! A MAD MALOCK K.5L) 
ChIEF MUNICII'AL C! FiL 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE ITI II 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Scheme No: 39 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY/QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 ROAD FROM MAIN ROAD TO WELL AQLI PARO 
MITHI.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 4,99,000/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 
MIS Naya 

Sawera 
Enterprises 

M/S Sabir All 
M/S D.K 

Enterprises 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is MIS Naya Sawera Enterprises with his 
bid/offered amount Rs. 4,95,551/ 

3. Recommended to award the wç4 the lowest qualified bidder M/ Naya Sawera 



Scheme No: 40 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MCJMithi/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road from Dr. Lajpat Clinic 
to North side Kanji Colony main road. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3} 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,99,000/ 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Golden Star 
Traders 

Rs. 4,94,0671= 1st Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 M/S Lakhani Rs. 4,96,293/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 M/S Mohan La! Rs. 5,01,486/= 3rd 1.owest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(MEMBER PC) 

I 

(JAWAIAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(MOHAMMAD MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



The rates quoted by M/S Golden Star Traders Govt: contractor are lowest 
estimate if greed rate be approved & Work Order . e issued 

(TARIQ MAJEED NARZJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

(ZULFIQAR 
MUNICI 

MUNI AL C 
MIT 

DHRO) 
GIEER 

lvfITFEE 

(JAW LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

than others in mpetition and 1.01% below than 

(MO: MADMALOOKKHA 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OF ICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITFII 

I) 

Scheme No: 40  
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 2017-2018 N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 by the District Engineer District 

Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road from Dr. Dated: 10/11/2017. Council Tharparkar 

Lajpat Clinic to North side Kanji Colony main road.
Earnest Money Rs. 10,000/ 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 Estimated Cost Rs. 4,99,000/= 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Sr. 
No. 

Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Golden Star 
Traders 

M/S Lakhanl MIS Mohan La! 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 
66.5% above 1,97,330/= 67.25% above 1,99,556/= 69% above 2,04,749/= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 2,02,390/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 

Total Rs. 4,99,127/= Rs. 4,94,067/= Rs. 4,96,293/ Rs. 5,01,486/= 

Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 4,94,067/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 4,99,127/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 5,060/= 

1.01% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 



(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(MEMBER PC) 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Golden Star Traders with his bid/offered 
amount Rs. 4,94,067/ 

3. Recommended to award the work to the ialified bidder M/S Golden S r Traders. 

(JAWAEAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

e
(MEMBER PC) 

west q 

N 
'SI', 

(Ms ;AMADMALOOK. KHELI) 
HIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMM1FEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Scheme No: 40 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

- Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 ROAD FROM DR. LAJPAT CLINIC TO NORTH SIDE 
KANJI COLONY MAIN ROAD.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 4,99,0001= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 
M/S Golden 
Star Traders 

M/S Lakhanl 
M/S Mohan 

Lal 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1.	 Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 



Scheme No: 41 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road from Gadi Road to 
Alam Khoso House Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,99,000/ 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
In terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Chahan 
Singh 

Rs. 4,94,512/= 1st Lowest Less than 
Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Mohammad 
Khan Bajeer 

Rs. 4,97,034/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Chano S/O 
Salu 

Rs. 5,01,486/= 3rd  Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected \. 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMI'Il'EE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JAWAfAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

/ 

f( *\'" 
0 

(M0 MAD MALOOK KEASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMI11EE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



(JA%UAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

Scheme No: 41  

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road from Gadi 
Road to Alam Khoso House Mithi. 

N.!.'!' Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 10,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 Estimated Cost Rs. 4,99,000/ 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Sr. 
No. 

Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Chahan Singh 
MIS Mohammad Khan 

Bajeer 
MIS Chano Sb Salu 

1.  Amount of Schedule an Rs. 2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 2,96,737/= 
66.65% above 1,97,775/= 67.50% above 2,00,297/= 69% above 2,04,7491= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 2,02,390/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 

Total Rs. 4,99,127/ Rs. 4,94,512/ Rs. 4,97,034/= Rs. 5,01,486/= 

Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 4,94,512/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 4,99,1271= 

Net Saving. Rs.4,615/= 

0.92% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by M/S Chahan Slngh Govt: contractor are lowest than others in competi on and 0.92% below than estimate 
if agreed r.te be approved & Work Order be issue 

(ZULFIQAR 
MUNI 

MUNI PAL 

DHRO). 
EER 

ITFEE 
MI 

(TARIQ MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

(M 7i 00K K1).1ELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL IICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMIITEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(DR. MAROJ KUMAR MALANI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI 



Scheme No: 41 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(l)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 ROAD FROM GADI ROAD TO ALAM KHOSO HOUSE 
MITHI.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 4,99,000/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 

M/S Chahan 
Singh 

M/S 
Mohammad 
Khan Bajeer 

M/S Chano 
5/0 Salu 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as- meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Chahan Singh with his bid/offered amount 
Rs. 4,94,512/ 

3. Rcommended to award the work to thiLwest qualified bidder MIS  Chanhan Si 

( 

(MO .? .v . MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NARE.JO) (JAWAEARLAL) 

ACCOUNTS OFFICER ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI- (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

(MEMBER P.C) ' ttee - . (MEMBER P.C) 

/ '\ 
0 *I\ 
o 



Scheme No: 42 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road (a Lohana Paro, 
Sadhwani Paro & Kheemchand Ashram Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,99,1001= 

S. 
No. 

- 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 
Cost Offered by 

the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 M/S Al-Murshid Rs. 9,82,351/= 1" Lowest Less than 
Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 M/S Ramesh 
Kumar Rs. 9,85,310/= 

2nd 
Lowest 

Less than 
Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 
Rejected 

03 M/S Mool 
Shankar Rs. 9,94,187/= 3rd Lowest Less than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

c 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) (JAWAR LAL) (MOHAMMAD MALOOK KEASKHELI) 

ACCOUNTS OFFICER ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 
MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI (PH ED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 

(MEMBER PC) (MEMBER P.C) (CHAIRMAN PC) 



Scheme No: 42  

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 2017-2018 N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 by the District Engineer District 

Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road Lohana Dated: 10/11/2017. Council Tharparkar 
Paro, Sadhwani Paro & Kheemchand Ashram Mithi.

Earnest Money Rs. 20,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 Estimated Cost Rs. 9,99,100/ 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Sr. 
No. Detail of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Al-Murshid MIS Ramesh Kumar MIS Mool Shankar 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 5,91,778/= 5,91,778/= 5,91,778/= 5,91,778/= 
66% above 3,90,573/= 66.5% above 3,93,532/= 68% above 4,02,4091= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 4,07,329/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 

Total Rs. 9,99,1071= Rs. 9,82,351/= Rs. 9,85,310/= Rs. 9,94,1871= 

Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 9,82,351/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,99,107/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 16,756/= 

1.67% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by M/S Al-Murshid Govt: contractor are lowest than others in competiti 
agreed rate be approved & Work Order be issued. 

and 1.67% below than estimate if 

(ZtJLFIQAR 
MUNICI 

MUNIC AL 

(TAR1Q tAJEED NAREJO) 
AccbuNTs OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

(A'. LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(MO MAD MALOOK 4 ELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI 



(MO 'MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Scheme No: 42 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 ROAD ( LOHANA PARO, SADHWANI PARO & 
KHEEMCHAND ASHRAM MITHI.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 9,99,100/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility! Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 
MIS Al- 
Murshid 

MIS Ramesh 
Kumar 

MIS Mool 
Shankar 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is MIS Al-Murshid with his bid/offered amount 
Rs. 9,82,351/ 

3. Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder MIS Al-Murs 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) (JAWAHAR LAL) 

ACCOUNTS OFFICER ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
MUNiCIPAL COMMITFEE MITI-U (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

(MEMBER P.C) - ttee (MEMBER P.C) 

//, './ 



MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Scheme No: 43 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mlthl/3021 Dated: 10/1112017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road (i Sama Madarso Paro 
Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (31 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,96,6001= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Riifring Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks in terms 

of Cost 
1 2 .. 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
MIS Chetan S/O 
Basar Mal 

Rs. 9,85,944/= 1st lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 M/S Zafar Iqbal Rs. 9,94,990/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S S.A 
Construction Co: 

Rs. 10,07,0501= 3rd  Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor wer 

rejected 

Rejected 

(TAIUQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUN1CIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JAWAEAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 



The rates quoted by MIS  Chetan Sb Basar Mal Govt: contractor are lowest than others in 
estimate if1  agreed rate be approved & Work Order 1 e issue 

ompetition and 1.07% below than 

(ZULFIQAR 
MUNI 

MUNICIPAL 
MIT 

(IAWAIIAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(MO MAD MALOOK ELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL 0F CER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

\7 

(DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI 

1= 

* (TA EED NAREJO) 

' JMuNIcIPAL COMMITTEE 
/ MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

ACCOUNTS OFFICER 
DHRO) 

EER 
TTEE 

Scheme No: 43 C 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road Sama 
Madarso Paro Mithi. 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 20,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Estimated Cost Rs. 9,96,600/= 

Sr. 
No. 

Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Chetan S/O Basar 
Mal 

MIS Zafar Iqba1 
M/S S.A Construction 

Co: 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 
63.5% above 3,82,920/= 65% above 3,91,966/= 67% above 4,04,026/= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 3,93,611/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

Rs. 9,85,944/ Rs. 9,94,990/ Rs. 10,07,050/ Total Rs. 9,96,635/ 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 9,85,944/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,96,635/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 10,691/ 

1.07% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 



Scheme No: 43  

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 ROAD ( SAMA MADARSO PARO MITHI. 

Estimate Cost Rs. 9,96,600/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 

M/S Chetan 
S/O Basar Mal 

MIS Zafar 
Iqbal 

MIS S.A 
Constction 

Co: 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. - 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Chetan S/O Basar Mal with his bid/offered 
amount Rs. 9,85,9441= 

3. Recommended to award the work to thowest qualified bidder MIS Chetan S/ Basar Mal. 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

7' \ttee4. 

g( 

(JAWAHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(M flT.lfl.  MALOOK . 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



Scheme No: 44 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mithi/302 1 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road (a Juman Bajeer & 
Dholo Otho Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/ 12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,96,600/ 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 MIS Mahadev Rs. 9,88,959/= 1st Lowest Less than 
Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
MIS Rooma 
Construction Co: 

Rs. 9,94,990/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
MIS Vikram 
Kumar Rs. 10,07,050/= 3rd  Lowest 

More than 
Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected \ 

Rejected 

    

   

    

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI 
(MEMBER PC) 

4'.  
a" 

(JAWAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(M • 1 MAD MALOOK KEASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

nitt; 



(TARIQ MAJEED NARE.JO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.c) 

(JAW LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER PC) 

MALOOK KHA ELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OF CER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(DR. MMiOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI 

Scheme No: 44 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 20 17-2018 

Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road @ Juman 
Bajeer & Dholo Otho Mithi. 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mlthi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 20,0001= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Estimated Cost Rs. 9,96,6001= 

Sr. 
No. 

Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Mahadev MIS Rooma 
Construction Co: 

MIS Vlkram Kumar 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/ = 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 
64% above 3,85,935/= 65% above 3,91,966/= 67% above 4,04,0261= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 3,93,611/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

Rs. 9,88,959/ Rs. 9,94,990/ Rs. 10,07,050/ Total Rs. 9,96,6351= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 9,88,959/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,96,635/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 7,676/= 

0.77% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by M/S Mahadev Govt: contractor are lowest than others in competition and 0.77% below than estimate if 
agreed rare be approved & Work Order be issued. 

DI*RO) 
INEER 
MITFEE 



5. Recommended to award the work to the 1qest qualified bidder M/S Mahadev. 

Scheme No: 44 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 ROAD @ JUMAN BAJEER & DHOLO OTHO MITHI. 

Estimate Cost Rs. 9,96,600/ 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 

M/S Mahadev 
MIS Rooma 

Construction 
Co: 

MIS Vikram 
Kumar 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at leapt last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Mahadev with his bid/offered amount 
Rs. 9,88,959/= 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) (JAWAHARTLAL) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) e (MEMBER P.C) 

ä( 
L) \\  

(MOA. MAD MALOOK KHAKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



Scheme No: 45 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  

2.  

Name of Procuring Agency: 

Tender Reference No: 

Municipal Committee Mithi. 

No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road Sahar Paro near 
Cattle Pin Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (31 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid tecthnically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,96,600/ 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance I 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 M/S Lakhani Rs. 9,88,959/= 1st Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Bheesham 
Kumar ; 9,99,2 1 11= 

2nd 
Lowest 

More than 
Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 M/S Anekshit Rs. 10,07,050/= 3rd  Lowest More than 
Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected \ 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE MMEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMfl1EE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.c) 

(JAWABAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.c) 

(MOEAADMALOOK KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.c) 



. cJ 

The rates quoted by M/S Lakhani Govt: contractor are lowest than others in competition 
agreed rate be approved & Work Order be issued 

d 0.77% below than estimate if 

(TARIQ MXJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

(J &HARLAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(M. 'fl :vi, v 00K KHA . I) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFF ER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.c) 

(DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMIITEE 
MITHI 

DHRO) 
A I INEER 

MMITFEE 

Scheme No: 45 S 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road @ Sahar 
Paro near Cattle Pin Mithi. 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 20,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Estimated Cost Rs. 9,96,600/ 

Sr. 
No. 

Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Lakhani MIS Bheesham Kumar MIS Anekshlt 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 
64% above 3,85,935/= 65.70% above 3,96,187/= 67% above 4,04,026/ 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 3,93,611/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

Rs. 9,99,211/ Rs. 10,07,050/ Total Rs.9,96,635/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 9,88,959/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,96,6351= 

Net Saving. Rs. 7,676/= 

0.77% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

Rs. 9,88,959/ 



5. Recommended to award the work to the lwest qualified bidder M/S Lakhani. 

( 

(TARIQUEMAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JAWAHA LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER PC) 

Scheme No: 45 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY/QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 ROAD ( SAHAR PARO NEAR CATTLE PIRI MITHI. 

Estimate Cost Rs. 9,96,600/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 

MIS Lakhani MIS Bheesham 
Kumar 

M/S Anekshit 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, nainèd and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Lakhani with his bid/offered amount 
Rs. 9,88,959/ 

(Ms. MAD MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN PC) 



Scheme No: 46 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mlthi/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road from Somjl House to 
Christian Colony Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three I3 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,96,600/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
In terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Chahan 
Singh 

Rs. 9,88,959/= 1st Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Mohammad 
Khan Bajeer 

Rs. 9,99,512/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Chano S/O 
Salu 

Rs. 10,07,050/= 
- 

3rd  Lowest 
More .than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected \ 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JAWAffAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER PC) 

N 
4! 

(M4: MAD MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(CHAIR1.1AN PC) 



DHRO) 
ER 

YFEE 

(JA LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXE UTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

MALOOK KHA ELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Scheme No: 46 t 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 2017-2018 N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 by the District Engineer District 

Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road from Somji Dated: 10/11/2017. Council Tharparkar 
House to Christian Colony Mithi.

Earnest Money Rs. 20,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 Estimated Cost Rs. 9,96,600/= 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Sr. 
No. 

Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Chahan Singh MIS Mohammad Khan 
Bajeer MIS Chano Sb Salu 

1. Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 6,03,0241= 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 
64% above 3,85,935/= 65.75% above 3,96,488/= 67% above 4,04,026/= 

2. Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3. Amount of Cartage. Rs. 3,93,611/= 

4. Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

Total Rs. 9,96,635/ Rs. 9,88,959/= Rs. 9,99,512/ Rs. 10,07,050/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 9,88,959/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,96,635/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 7,676/= 

0.77% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by M/S Chahan Singh Govt: contractor are lowest than others in competi on and 0.77% below than estimate 
if agreed rate be approved & Work Order be issue 

(TARIQ M&.IEED NAREJO) (ZULFIQAR 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER MUNI 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MUNICIPAL 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) M 

NGI 
OM 
HI/ 

(DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALMiI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI 



Scheme No:46 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAJVIE OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 ROAD FROM SOMJI HOUSE TO CHRISTIAN 
COLONY MITHL  

Estimate Cost Rs. 9,96,600/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 

M/S Chahan 
Singh 

MIS 
Mohammad 
Khan Bajeer 

M/S Chano 
S/O Salu 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Chahan Singh with his bid/offered amount 
Rs. 9,88,959/= 

3. recommended to award the work to the 16iest qualified bidder M/S Chahan Sine 

- 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) (JAWAAR LAL) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI . (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) (MEMBER PC) 

' *)1 
' 

(MO1tMMAD MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



Scheme No: 47 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MCJMithl/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road (a Lanja Paro Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,96,600/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
- the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reason3 fo' 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Rcmatks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 M/S Mohan Lal Rs. 9,87,4521= 1st Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommcnded 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Aneel 
Brothers 

Rs. 9,94,990/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Golden Star 
Traders 

Rs. 10,07,653/= 3rd  Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected \ 

Rejected 

- 
(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) JAW LAL) MALOOK KI!ASZL) 

ACCOUNTS OFFICER - ASSISTANI EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 
MUNICIPAL COMMIT1'EE MITH! (PHRD) DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MTHI 

(MEMBER PC) (MEMBER PC) (CHAIRMAN PC) 



The rates quoted by M/S Mohan La! Govt: contractor are lowest than others in competition and 0.92% below than estimate if 
agreed rate be approved & Work Order be issued. 

(TARIQ..MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMI1TEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

(ZULFIQ 
MUNI A 

MUNICIPAL 
MI 

JAWAHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(M's MMAD MALOOK .. ELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL • ICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMIUEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(DR. MANOJ KTJMAR MALANI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMI'ITEE 
MITHI 

HRO) 
EER 

MITI'EE 

Scheme No: 47  
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road Lanja 
Paro Mithi. 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 20,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Estimated Cost Rs. 9,96,600/ 

Sr. 
No. 

Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Mohan La! M/S Aneel Brothers 
M/S Golden Star 

Traders 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 
63.75% above 3,84,428/= 65% above 3,91,966/= 67.10% above 4,04,629/= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 3,93,611/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

Rs. 9,87,452/ Rs. 9,94,990/ Rs. 10,07,6531= Total Rs. 9,96,635/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 9,87,452/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,96,635/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 9,183/= 

0.92% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 



Scheme No: 47 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/302 1 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 ROAD LANJA PARO MITHI. 

Estimate Cost Rs. 9,96,600/ 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 
MIS Mohan 

Lal 
M/S Aneel 
Brothers 

M/S Golden 
Star Traders 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Mohan La! with his bid/offered amount 
Rs. 9,87,452/ 

3. Recommended to award the work to ie lowest qualified bidder M/S Mohan L: 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUMCIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JAWAHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

1Itfe
(MEMBER PC) 

(MO' 'MALOOK .: KHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



Scheme No: 48 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mithi/021 Dated: 10/1112017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road from main road 
College to Khalid Bajeer, Karim Sahafi Paro to 
Ashraf Daris House Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (31 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,96,600/ 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
In terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Dileep 
Kumar 

Rs. 9,88,959/= 1st Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 M/S Love Kumar Rs. 9,99,2 1 1/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Naya Sawera 
Enterprises 

Rs. 10,07,050/= 3rd  Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITIEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

JAWAAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER PC) 

(MogAMMAD MALOOK KKASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMI1TEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



(MO (DL MANOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMIITEE 
MITHI 

Scheme No: 48  

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road from main 
road College to Khalid Bajeer, Karim Sahafi Paro to 
Ashraf Daris House Mithi. 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 20,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Estimated Cost Rs. 9,96,600/ 

Sr. 
No. 

Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Dileep Kumar MIS Love Kumar MIS Naya Sawera 
Enterprises 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 
64% above 3,85,935/= 65.70% above 3,96,187/= 67% above 4,04,026/= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 3,93,611/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

Rs. 9,88,959/ Rs. 9,99,211/ Rs. 10,07,050/= Total Rs. 9,96,635/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 9,88,959/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,96,635/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 7,676/= 

0.77% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

c%m_!tte 

The rates quoted by M/S Dileep Kumar Govt: contractor are lowest than others in competiti.n and 0.77% below than estimate 
if agree4 rate be approved & Work Order be is ed. 

C'. 

(TARXQ MAJED NARE.JO) (ZULFIQ - DHRO) (JAW8.RAR LAL) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMIITEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

MUNI AL 'GINEER ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFI' • R 
MUNICIPAL MMITrEE (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMI1TEE MITHI 

MI I (MEMBER P.C) (CHAIRMAN P.C) 



commended to award the work to th?-iwt  qualified bidder MIS Dileep Ku 
V 

Scheme No: 48 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 ROAD FROM MAIN ROAD COLLEGE TO KHALID 
BAJEER, KARIM SAHAFI PARO TO ASHRAF DARIS HOUSE MITHI.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 9,96,600/= 

• S N 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 

MIS Dileep 
Kumar 

MIS Love 
Kumar 

MIS Naya 
Sawera 

Enterprises 

01 Registration with FEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Dileep Kumar with his bid/offered amount 
Rs. 9,88,959/= 

(Mt MAD MALOOK KIIA$KIIEIJ) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MIT! II 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) (JAWARAR LAL) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI NLJ'HED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) \ (MEMBER P.C) 

) 

\ / -...- - 



Scheme No: 49 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mlthl/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road from Kanbeer Rajar 
House to Karo Bajeer House Mithi & 
surrounding. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,96,6001= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Langhani & 
Co: 

- 0 

Rs. 9,88,356/= 1st Lowest Less than 
Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Mahadev & 
Sons 

Rs. 9,94,990/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Golden Star 
Traders 

Rs. 10,05,241/= 3rd  Lowest More than 
Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected \ 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE MMEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) - 

(JAWARR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(Me.1TsMALOOK .s,4 I) 

CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 
MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



are lowest than others in mpetition and 0.83% below than 

( •HAMMAD MALOOK VfKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

The rates quoted by MIS  Langhani & Co: Govt: contractor 
estimate if agreed rate be approved & Work Orde be issue 

(ZULFIQAR 
MUNICI 

MUNICIPAL C 
MIT 

IfO) (AWARAR LAL) 
GIR ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

IlI11'EE (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(DR. MA1'IOJ KUMAR MALAIil) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI 

(TARIQMAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

Scheme No: 49 C 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road from 
Kanbeer Rajar House to Karo Bajeer House Mithi & 
surrounding. 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rn. 20,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 Estimated Cost Rs. 9,96,600/ 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Sr. 
No. 

Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Langhani & Co: MIS Mahadev & Sons 
MIS Golden Star 

Traders 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 
63.90% above 3,85,332/= 65% above 3,91,966/= 66.70% above 4,02,217/' 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 3,93,611/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 

Total Rs. 9,96,635/= Rn. 9,88,356/= Rs. 9,94,990/= Rs. 10,05,2411= 

Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 9,88,356/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,96,635/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 8,279/= 

0.83% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 



Scheme No: 49 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 ROAD FROM KANBEER RAJAR HOUSE TO KARO 
BAJEER HOUSE MITHI & SURROUNDING.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 9,96,600/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 
M/S Langhani 

& Co: 
M/S Mahadev 

& Sons 
M/S Golden 
Star Traders 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Langhani & Co: with his bid/offered amount 
Rs. 9,88,356/= 

3. Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S Langhani .- Co:. 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) (JAWMiAR LAL) (MO MMAD MALOOK KHAS ELI) 

ACCOUNTS OFFICER ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 
MUNICIPAL COMMIUEE MITHI (PHED DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 

(MEMBER P.C) (MEMBER P.C) (CHAIRMAN P.C) 

r• 



(JAWA1AR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHE)) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(MO /. MALOOK KHAS1ELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Scheme No: 50 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mithl/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road from Anwar Baleer 
House to Maslid All Mithi & surrounding. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,96,6001= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 M/S Mahadev Rs. 9,88,959/= 1st Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Vikram 
Kumar 

- 

Rs. 9,94,990/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Rooma 
Construction Co: 

Rs. 10,07,050/= 3rd  Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

(TAmQUE'MAJEED NARLJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITJ-II 
(MEMBER P.C) 



Scheme No: 50 C 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 20 17-2018 

Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road from 
Anwar Bajeer House to Masjid Au Mithi & 
surrounding. 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mlthi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 20,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Estimated Cost Rs. 9,96,600/= 

Sr. 
No. Detail of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Mahadev M/S Vikram Kumar 
M/S Rooma 

Construction Co: 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/ = 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 
64% above 3,85,935/= 65% above 3,91,966/= 67% above 4,04,026/= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 3,93,611/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

Total Rs. 9,96,635/ Rs. 9,88,9591= 

 

Rs. 9,94,990/= Rs. 10,07,050/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 9,88,959/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,96,635/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 7,6761= 

0.77% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by M/S Mahadev Govt: contractor are lowest than others in competition . d 0.77% below than estimate if 
agreed rate be approved & Work Order be issued. 

\ 

(TARIQMAJEED NAREJO) (ZIJLFIQAR 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER MUNI 

MUNICIPAL COMMITEE MUNICIPAL 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) MIT 

pHRo) AHAR LAL) ( 00K KHA I) 
EER ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFF C R 

MIUEE (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) (CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE 
MITHI 



(TARIQUE MAJEED NARE.JO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JAWA1AR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(P}IED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

Scheme No: 50 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 ROAD FROM ANWAR BAJEER HOUSE TO MASJID 
ALl MITHI & SURROUNDING.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 9,96,600/= 

S.No. 
Description of EligIbilIty/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 

MIS Mahadev 
M/S Vlkram 

Kumar 

M/S Rooma 
Construction 

Co: 

01 Registration with FEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration witF Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Mahadev with his bid/offered amount 
Rs. 9,88,959/= 

3. Recommended to award the work to_th kwest qualified bidder M/S Mahadev. 

(MO Th MALOOK KHA KKELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



Scheme No: 51 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road Chodhri, 
Maheshwari Paro near Misri Bajeer Street. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,99,100/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 M/S Lakhani Rs. 9,89,749/= 1st Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 M/S Anekshit Rs.. 10,00, 105/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Bheesham 
Kumar 

Rs. 10,08,094/= 3rd  Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) JA' , LAL) (M.' 'MAD MALOOK KEASIUIELI) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) (MEMBER PC) (CHAIRMAN P.C) 



The rates quoted by MIS  Lakhani Govt: contractor are lowest than others in competitio 
agreed rate be approved & Work Order be issued. 

K 

and 093% below than estimate if 

(T.ARIQ %AJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

(ZULFIQAR -1' 'HRO) 
MUNICI GJEER 

MUNIC AL S I MV1ITrEE 

( A" RALAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER PC) 

'HAM fS MALOOK KHA-KHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALAXI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMI'ITEE 
MITHI 

Scheme No: 51  
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road @ Chodhri, 
Maheshwari Paro near Misri Bajeer Street. 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 20,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/20 17 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Estimated Cost Rs. 9,99,100/= 

Sr. 
No. Detail of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

M/S Lakhani MIS Anekshit MIS Bheesham 
Kumar 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 5,91,778/= 5,91,778/= 5,91,778/= 5,91,778/= 
67.25% above 3,97,971/= 69% above 4,08,327/= 70.35% above 4, 16,316/ 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 4,07,329/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

Rs. 9,89,749/ Rs. 10,08,094/= Total Rs. 9,99,1071= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 9,89,749/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,99,107/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 9,358/= 

0.93% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

Rs. 10,00,105/= 



Scheme No: 51 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr. No. 35223 (As required under Rule-4 1(9) and Rule-46 (1) (a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 ROAD ( CHODHRI, MAHESHWARI PARO NEAR 
MISRI BAJEER STREET.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 9,99,100/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 

MIS Lakhani  MIS  Anekshit MIS Bheesham 
Kumar 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum thre& years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Lakhani with his bid/offered amount 
Rs. 9,89,749/= 

3. Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S Lakhanl. 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) (JAWMIAR LAL) M0 MAD MALOOK KHA 4.' LI) 

ACCOUNTS OFFICER ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 

(MEMBER PC) (MEMBER PC) (CHAIRMAN P.C) 



(MO / MAD MALOOK KHAS 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Scheme No: 52 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MCJMlth1J3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road from Wali Mohammad 
Bajeer House to Ishaque Umrani House Mithi & 
surrounding. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (31 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three 13) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs 9,96,600/ 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in ternis 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 M/S Zafar Iqbal Rs. 9,85,944/= 1st Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Nandani 
Construction Co: 

Rs. 9,94,990/= 
- 

2nd 
Lowest 

Less than 
Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Barkat Ali 
Bajeer 

Rs. 10,08,859/= 3rd  Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

\ 

(TARIQUE MA.JEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMIYFEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

JA .. LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 



Scheme No: 52  

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road from Wali 
Mohammad Bajeer House to Ishaque Umrani House 
Mithi & surrounding. 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 20,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Estimated Cost Rs. 9,96,6001= 

Sr. 
No. Detail of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Zafar Iqbal 
MIS Nandani 

Construction Co: MIS Barkat Au Bajeer 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 
63.5% above 3,82,920/= 65% above 3,91,966/ = 67.30% above 4,05,835/ = 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 3,93,611/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs.--- 

Rs. 9,85,9441= Rs. 1O,08,859/ Total Rs. 9,96,635/ 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 9,85,944/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,96,635/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 10,691/= 

1.07% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

Rs. 9,94,990/ 

The rates quoted by M/S Zafar Iqbal Govt: contractor are lowest than others in competitiin and 1.07% below than estimate if 
agreed ra4e be approved & Work Order be issued. 

(ZULFIQAR 
MUNICI 

MUNICI AL C 
MIT 

DHO) 
INR 
MI'ITEE 

(TARIQMAEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

(JA AI#.R LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(M i  EAMMAD MALOOK Ø 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL 0 FICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMIUEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE 
MITHI 



5. lecommended to award the work q lowest qualified bidder MIS Zafar Iqbal. 

C 

Scheme No: 52 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.LT of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 ROAD FROM WALl MOHAMMAD BAJEER HOUSE 
TO ISHAOUE UMRANI HOUSE MITHI & SURROUNDING.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 9,96,6001= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/QualIfication 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 

MIS Zafar 
Iqbal 

M/S Nandani 
Construction 

Co: 

M/S Barkat All 
Bajeer 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Zafar Iqbal with his bid/offered amount 
Rs. 9,85,944/ 

(TAQTJ MAJEED NAREJO) (JAWAHAR LAL) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITtEE MITHI . (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) (MEMBER PC) 

- 

-:( \'\ \ 
L 

yf I 

(M. - ,.IA ti.ttoox !1ZA • _::: 
HIEF MUNICIPAL O:FIcE 

MUNICIPAL COMMITtEE MITIII 
(CHAIRMAN PC) 



Scheme No: 53 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mlthl/302 1 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road from Kastooro 
to South side link road Turkia Colony main 
road and Narso House to Jhaman Darzi Street, 
Premo House Turkia Colony. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3} 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,96,600/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Mohammad 
Khan Bajeer 

Rs. 9,87,452/= 1st Lowest Less than 
Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Naya Sawera 
Enterprises 

Rs. 9,94,990/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Dileep 
Kumar 

Rs. 10,07,050/= 3d  Lowest More than 
Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

\ 

 

- 

 

I 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JAWAHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(P1-lED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) ,- . 

/ 

I - 
\ _4I 

(Mi MAD MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMIT1'EE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



(DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITrEE 
MITHI 

Scheme No: 53 t 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 2017-20 18 

Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road from 
Kastooro House to South side link road Turkia 
Colony main road and Narso House to Jhaman Darzi 
Street, Premo House Turkia Colony. 

N.LT Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 20,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 Estimated Cost Rs. 9,96,600/ 

Date ofOpening: 14/12/2017 

Sr. 
No. 

Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

M/S Mohammad Khan 
Bajeer 

MIS Naya Sawera 
Enterprises 

M/S Dileep Kumar 

1. Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 
63.75% above 3,84,428/= 65% above 3,91,966/= 67% above 4,04,026/= 

2. Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3. Amount of Cartage. Rs. 3,93,611/= 

4. Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

Total Rs. 9,96,635/= Rs. 9,87,452/= Rs. 9,94,990/= Rs. 10,07,050/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 9,87,4527= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,96,6357= 

Net Saving. Rs. 9,1837= 

0.92% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by M/S Mohammad Khan Bajeer Govt: contractor are lowest than oth s in competition and 0.92% below 
than esti ate if agreed rate be approved & Work 0 der be isçd. 

(M.. MAD MALOOK I EU) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL or CER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITI-JI 
(CHAIRMAN PC) 

(TARIQ EED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMFrrEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

(ZULFIQAR AL 
MUNICIP 

MUNICI AL c 
MIT 

DHRO) 
'EER 
TFEE 

(JAWARAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 



MIS Mohammad K an Bajeer. 

Scheme No: 53 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY/QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-4 1(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 ROAD FROM KASTOORO HOUSE TO SOUTH SIDE 
LINK ROAD TURKIA COLONY MAIN ROAD AND NARSO HOUSE TO JHAMAN 
DARZI STREET, PREMO HOUSE TURKIA COLONY.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 9,96,600/= 

S.No. Description of Eligibility/Qualification 
Criteria 

Bidders Names 
MIS 

Mohammad 
Khan Bajeer 

MIS Naya 
Sawera 

Enterprises 

M/S Dileep 
Kumar 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. - 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Mohammad Khan B.jeer with his 
bid/offered amount Rs. 9,87,452/= 

3. ecommended to award the work  lowest qualified bid 

(ft .  

e 

(TARIQIJE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

( O MAD MALOOK '? KHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(AW4AR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

- --(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
m it,; (MEMBER PC) 

_u .. i 

'' 



Scheme No: 54 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road from Janjhan House 
to Narain House. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,96,600/ 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Naya Sawera 
Enterprises 

Rs. 9,88,959/= 1st L,owest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 M/S SabirAli Rs. 10,01,020/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S D.K 
Enterprises 

Rs. 10,02,527/= 3rd  1owest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

\ 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

JAW{AR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(M. MAD MALOOK KHAS LI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



The rates quoted by MIS  Naya Sawera Enterprises Govt: 
than esti9ate if agreed rate be approved & Wor Order b - 

contractor are lowest than others in competition and 0.77% below 
d. 

(TARIQ MAJEED NABEJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 

(ZULFIQAR ' 
MUNI 

MUNICIPAL I 
MIT 

LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(Mø MMAD MALO 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFI 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MI HI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI 

DHRO) 
,INEER 

MMITFEE 

Scheme No: 54 C 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 2017-2018 N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithl/3021 by the District Engineer District 

Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road from Dated: 10/11/2017. Council Tharparkar 

Janjhan House to Narain House.
Earnest Money Rs. 20,0001= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 Estimated Cost Rs. 9,96,6001= 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Sr. 
No. Detail of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 
MIS Naya Sawera 

Enterprises MIS Sabir All MIS D.K Enterprises 

1. Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 
64% above 3,85,935/= 66% above 3,97,996/= 66.25% above 3,99,503/ 

2. Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3. Amount of Cartage. Rs. 3,93,611/= 

4. Add 10% Premium. Rs.--- 

Total Rs. 9,96,635/ Rs. 9,88,959/ Rs. 10,01,020/= Rs. 10,02,527/ 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 9,88,959/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,96,635/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 7,676/= 

0.77% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 



3. Recommended to 
nterprises. 

(M. MAD MALOOK KHASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMI1TEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Scheme No: 54 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY/QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-4 1(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 ROAD FROM JANJHAN HOUSE TO NARAIN 
HOUSE.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 9,96,600/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 
M/S Naya 

Sawera 
Enterprises 

M/S Sabir All 
M/S D.K 

Enterprises 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Naya Sawera Enterprises with his 
bid/offered amount Rs. 9,88,959/ 

award the work • the lowest qualified bidder M/S N. a Sawera 

(TARIQUEMAJEED NAREJO) (JAWAHAR LAL) 

ACCOUNTS OFFICER ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

(MEMBER P.C)

/

(MEMBER P.C) 



Scheme No: 55 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road from Master Teekam 
House to Professor Radho Ma! House. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/ 12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,96,600/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Karoonjhar 
Construction Co: 

Rs. 9,87, 150/= 1st Lowest Less than 
Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Golden Star 
Traders 

Rs. 9,94,990/= 
2id 

Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 M/S Seval Das Rs. 10,04,035/= 3rd  Lowest More than 
Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

  

 

7 
V 

  

 

(JAWAÜAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.c) 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(MOI tMMAD MALOOK KI7) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OI'I'IOER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITH1 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



(DR. MM(OJ KUMAR MALANI) 
CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMIUEE 
MITHI 

(ZULFIQAR 
MUNICIP 

MUNICI 
MIT 

JA - LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

HRO) 
EER 

AL Ci MMrrrEE 

HAMMAD MALOOK KRA 1 ELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Scheme No: 55 C 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road from 
Master Teekam House to Professor Radho Mal House. 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 20,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 Estimated Cost Rs. 9,96,6001= 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Sr. 
No. Detail of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 
M/S Karoonjhar 

Construction Co: 
M/S Golden Star 

Traders 
ijs Seval Das 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 
63.70% above 3,84,1261= 65% above 3,91,9661= 66.50% above 4,01,011/= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 3,93,6111= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs.--- 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 

Total Rs. 9,96,6351= Rs. 9,87,150/= Rs. 9,94,9901= Rs. 10,04,035/= 

Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 9,87,150/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,96,635/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 9,485/= 

0.95% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by MIS  Karoonjhar Construction Co: Govt: contractor are lowest than\others in competition and 0.95% 
below that estimate if agreed rate be approved & Work Order be issued. 

(TARIQ MAJEED NAREJO) 
AccouNTs OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 



(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITITEE MITHI 
(MEMBER PC) 

(JAWAHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

;yjj 

MALOOK KRASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(M 

Scheme No: 55 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 ROAD FROM MASTER TEEKAM HOUSE TO 
PROFESSOR RADHO MAL HOUSE.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 9,96,600/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 
M/S 

Karoonjhar 
Construction 

Co: 

M/S Golden 
Star Traders 

M/S Seval Das 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(S RB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 
2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Karoonjhar Construction Co: with his 

bid! offered amount Rs. 9,87, 150/= 

3. Recommended to award the work to fti4west qualified bidder M/S Karoonjhar C struction 
C 



(M.. MAD MALOOIC 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Scheme No: 56 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MCJMithiJ302l Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road ci Faqeer Paro 
Mathari & Dr. Nasar Allah Thebo Street. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,96,600/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
- the Bidder 

Ranking 
In terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Joshi 
Engineering 
Works 

Rs. 9,89,5621= 1st Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Nitesh 
Kumar Rs. 9,94,990/= 

2nd 
Lowest 

Less than 
Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 M/S Akash Rs. 10,04,035/= 3rd  Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

\ 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER - 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(MEMBER RC) 

(JAWAEAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

- / 

: 



Scheme No: 56 S 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road @ Faqeer 
Paro Mathari & Dr. Nasar Allah Thebo Street. 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 
Dated: 10/11/2017. 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
by the District Engineer District 
Council Tharparkar 

Earnest Money Rs. 20,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Estimated Cost Rs. 9,96,6001= 

Sr. 
No. Detail of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 
MIS Joshi Engineering 

Works MIS Nitesh Kumar MIS Akash 

1. Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 6,03,0241= 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 
64. 10% above 3,86,538/= 65% above 3,91,966/' 66.50% above 4,01,011/ 

2. Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3. Amount of Cartage. Rs. 3,93,611/= 

4. Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

Total Rs.9,96,6351= Rs. 9,89,562/= Rs. 9,94,990/= Rs. 10,04,035/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 9,89,562/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,96,635/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 7,073/ 

0.70% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by MIS  Joshi Engineering Works Govt: contractor are lowest than others in competition and 0.70% below 
than estimate if agreed rate be appr. ed & Work )rder 1e\isled. 

(ZULFIQAR 
MUNIC 

MUNI 

HR?) 
GI,P(EER 

MMITI'EE 
MIT 

(TARIQ MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.c) 

AHARLAL) • T f r.,  O.KKHA 
ASSISTANT EXUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFF 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMITI'E 
(MEMBER P.C) (CHAIRMAN P.C) 

I) (DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALA!il) 
CHAIRMAN 

MITHI MUNICIPAL COMMITrEE 
MITFII 



Scheme No: 56 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 ROAD (a) FAOEER PARO MATHARI & DR. NASAR 
ALLAH THEBO STREET.  

Estimate Cost Rs. 9,96,600/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 
MIS Joshi 

Engineering 
Works 

M/S Nitesh 
Kumar MIS Akash 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) - Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is MIS Joshi Engineering Works with his 
bid/offered amount Rs. 9,89,562/= 

3. R-commended to award the workto( tie lowest qualified bidder M/S JoshEnglneering 
W.rks. 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) (JAWA1IAR LAL) (. . Pi 1 MALOOK KHAS ELI) 

ACCOUNTS OFFICER . ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 
MUNICIPAL COMMITEE MITfl1k (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE MITHI 

(MEMBER P.C) -- (MEMBER P.C) (CHAIRMAN P.C) 



Scheme No: 57 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/MithiJ302l Dated: 10111/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road Cattle Phi Mithi. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3L 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/12/2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,96,600/ 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Rooma 
Construction Co: 

Rs. 9,88,g59/= 1st I.owest Less than 
Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Vikram 
Kumar 

Rs. 9,98,005/= 
2" 

Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 M/S Mahadev Rs. 10,07,050/= 3r1  Iowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

\ 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMI1TEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JAAHAR LAL) (MO.• MAD MALOOX XMAS 4. LI) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI 
(MEMBER PC) (CHAIRMAN P.C) 



Scheme No: 57 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 2017-2018 NIT Issued by the Chairman Municipal Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 by the District Engineer District 

Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Road @ Cattle Dated: 10/11/2017. Council Tharparkar 

Pin Mithi.
Earnest Money Rs. 20,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 Estimated Cost Rs. 9,96,600/ 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Sr. 
No. 

Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Rooma 
Construction Co: MIS Vikram Kumar M/S Mahadev 

1. Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 6,03,024/= 
64% above 3,85,935/= 65.5% above 3,94,981/= 67% above 4,04,026/= 

2. Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3. Amount of Cartage. Rs. 3,93,611/= 

4. Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

Total R.s. 9,96,635/= Rs. 9,88,959/= Rs. 9,98,005/= Rs. 10,07,050/ 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 9,88,959/ 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,96,635/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 7,676/= 

0.77% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by M/S Rooma Construction Co: Govt: contractor are lowest than othrs in competition and 0.77% below 
than estimate if agreed rate be approved & Work 0 rder ) sued. 

(TARIQ MAJEED NAREJO) (ZULFIQAR .0) . (JAHAR LAL) (M 'MALOOK . •• I) (DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER MUNICI" GIR ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFI ER CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMIUEE MUNICI AL c' MITI'EE (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMITPEE MITHI MUNICIPAL COMMITFEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C) MIT (MEMBER PC) (CHAIRMAN P.C) MITHI 



MALOOKKHAS:4.S4 I) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMI'ITEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Scheme No: 57 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding tie N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 ROAD (i CATTLE PIRI MITHI. 

Estimate Cost Rs. 9,96,600/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 
MIS Rooma 

Construction 
Co: 

MIS Vlkram 
Kumar MIS Mahadev 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Rooma Construction Co: with his 
bid/offered amount Rs. 9,88,959/= 

3. Recommended to award the work to the )west qualified bidder M/S Rooma Cokstruction  Co: 

I 
(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 

ACCOUNTS OFFICER 
MUNICIPAL COMMI'ITEE MITHI 

(MEMBER P.C) 

(JAWAEAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER PC) 

"v 



7 

Scheme No: 58 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Municipal Committee Mithi. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: MC/MithiJ3021 Dated: 10/11/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work: Construction of Speed Breaker Reflector 
Mithi Town. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Slnle Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 14/1212017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,98,4001= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
In terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Concrete 
Builders Rs. 9,93,405/= 1st Lowest 

Less than 
Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Kumar 
Traders 

Rs. 10,18,365/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Bheesham 
Kumar 

Rs. 10,48,317/= 3rd  Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected '\ 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMI1TEE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JWAHAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT E)ECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(M MAD MALOOK KEASKHELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 9,98,397/= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

9,98,397/= 9,98,397/= 9,98,397/= 
0.5% Below 4,992/= 2% above 19,968/= 5% above 49,920f= 

ji 

Scheme No: 58 S 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 2017-2018 N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 by the District Engineer District 

Name of Work: Construction of Speed Breaker Dated: 10/11/2017. Council Tharparkar 

Reflector @ Mithi Town.
Earnest Money Rs. 20,000/= 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 Estimated Cost Rs. 9,98,4001= 

Date of Opening: 14/12/2017 

Sr. 
No. 

Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

M/S Concrete Builders M/S Kumar Traders 
M/S Bheesham 

Kumar 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 

Total Rs. 9,98,397/= 

Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 9,93,405/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,98,397/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 4,992/= 

Rs. 9,93,405/= Rs. 10,18,365/= Rs. 10,48,317/= 

   

0.50% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by MIS  Concrete Builders Govt: co ractor are lowest than others in competition and 0.50% below than 
estimate if agreed rate be approved ork Orde be is 

(ZULFIQ I 
MUNI 'AL 

MUNIC PAL C 
MIT] 

GINER 
MITTEE 

(TARIQ MA.JEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI (MEMBER P.C)  

AUAR LAL) (M' 'MALOOK 4: I) (DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL 0F CER CHAIRMAN 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
(MEMBER P.C) (CHAIRMAN P.C) MITHI 



(M 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFI' R 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'E MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN F. 

Scheme No: 58 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY/QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF SPEED BREAKER REFLECTOR (1 MITHI TOWN. 

Estimate Cost Rs. 9,98,400/ 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 
M/S Concrete 

Builders 
M/S Kumar 

Traders 
MIS Bheesham 

Kumar 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is MIS Concrete Builders with his bid/offered 
amount Rs. 9,93,405/ 

3. Recommended to award the work to the)pwest qualified bidder MIS Concrete puilders. 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI --
(MEMBER PC) 

E 1 
\ 

(JAWAItAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 



(MO MMAD MALOOK KKAS 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.c) 

Scheme No: 62 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

a 

1. Name of Prouring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No: 

3. Tender Description/Name of Work: 

4. Method of Procurement: 

5. Tender Published: 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 

7. Total Bid Received: 

8. Technical Bid Opening Date: 
(if applicable) 

9. No: of Bid technically 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10. Bid (s) Rejected: 

11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 

12. Bid Evaluation Report:  

Municipal Committee Mithi.  

No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated: 10/11/2017.  

Construction of Water Tank for animals (i  
Cattle Pin Mithi.  

Single Stage one Envelope Procedure.  

Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 35223  

Three (3)  

Three (3)  

Not Applicable  

Not Applicable 

02 Nos:  

14] 12/2017. 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,85,800/= 

4 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/ S Sagar 
Traders 

Rs. 4,80,827/= 1st Lowest 
Less than 

Estimated Cost 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Vikram 
Kumar 

Rs. 4,86,130/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/ S Naya Sawera 
Enterprises 

Rs. 4,91,433/ 3rd Lowest 
More than 

Estimated Cost 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractor were 

rejected 

Rejected 

(TARIQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI 
(MEMBER PC) 

(JAWAIMR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 



Scheme No: 62 S 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: M.0 Fund 20 17-2018 N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Municipal Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
Committee Mithi Vide No: MC/Mithi/3021 by the District Engineer District 

Name of Work: Construction of Water Tank for Dated: 10/11/2017. Council Tharparkar 
animals @ Cattle Pin Mithi.

Earnest Money Rs. 10,000/ 

Date of Issue: 30/11/2017 Estimated Cost Rs. 4,85,800/ 

Date of Opening: 14/ 12/2017 

Sr. 
No. 

Detail of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Sagar Traders M/S Vikram Kumar 
M/S Naya Sawera 

Enterprises 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs. 3,53,549/= 3,53,549/= 3,53,549/= 3,53,549/= 
36% above 1,27,2781= 37.5% above 1,32,581/= 39% above 1,37,8841= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs. 96,872/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 35,355/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 

Total Rs. 4,85,776/= Rs. 4,80,827/= Rs. 4,86,130/= Rs. 4,91,433/= 

Lowest Tender Cost. Rs. 4,80,827/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 4,85,776/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 4,9497= 

1.01% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by MIS  Sagar Traders Govt: contractor 
if agreed rat be approved & Work Order be issu- d. 

lowest than others in competi on and 1.01% below than estimate 

(TARIQ MAJEED NARLJO) (ZULFIQ - ' HRO) (JAWAHAR LAL) ( • HA MAD MALOOK KHAS I) (DR. MANOJ KUMAR MALANI) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER MUNI A EER ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFIC R CHAIRMAN 

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MUNI IPAL SI MITTEE (PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE 
MITHI (MEMBER PC) MI I (MEMBER P.C) (CHAIRMAN PC) MITHI 



Scheme o: 62 

I

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MITHI DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: MC/Mithi/3021 Dated 10/11/2017 
available on SPPRA website Sr.No. 35223 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2017). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF WATER TANK FOR ANIMALS (à CATTLE PIRI MITHI. 

Estimate Cost Rs. 4,85,800/= 

.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 

Bidders Names 

M/S Sagar 
Traders 

M/S Vikram 
Kumar 

MIS Naya 
Sawera 

Enterprises 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified! Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Sagar Traders with his bid/offered amount 
Rs. 4,80,827/ 

3. Recommended to award the work to th;west qualified bidder M/S Sagar Trader 

/ 

(TARJQUE MAJEED NAREJO) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MUNICIPAL COMMITI'EE MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(JAWAMAR LAL) 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(PHED) DISTRICT THARPARKAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

• (M • MMAD MALOOK KHA ELI) 
CHIEF MUNICIPAL OF 

MUNICIPAL COMMFEE MITHI 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34
	Page 35
	Page 36
	Page 37
	Page 38
	Page 39
	Page 40
	Page 41
	Page 42
	Page 43
	Page 44
	Page 45
	Page 46
	Page 47
	Page 48
	Page 49
	Page 50
	Page 51
	Page 52
	Page 53
	Page 54
	Page 55
	Page 56
	Page 57
	Page 58
	Page 59
	Page 60
	Page 61
	Page 62
	Page 63
	Page 64
	Page 65
	Page 66
	Page 67
	Page 68
	Page 69
	Page 70
	Page 71
	Page 72
	Page 73
	Page 74
	Page 75
	Page 76
	Page 77
	Page 78
	Page 79
	Page 80
	Page 81
	Page 82
	Page 83
	Page 84
	Page 85
	Page 86
	Page 87
	Page 88
	Page 89
	Page 90
	Page 91
	Page 92
	Page 93
	Page 94
	Page 95
	Page 96
	Page 97
	Page 98
	Page 99
	Page 100
	Page 101
	Page 102
	Page 103
	Page 104
	Page 105
	Page 106
	Page 107
	Page 108
	Page 109
	Page 110
	Page 111
	Page 112
	Page 113
	Page 114
	Page 115
	Page 116
	Page 117
	Page 118
	Page 119
	Page 120
	Page 121
	Page 122
	Page 123
	Page 124
	Page 125
	Page 126
	Page 127
	Page 128
	Page 129
	Page 130
	Page 131
	Page 132
	Page 133
	Page 134
	Page 135
	Page 136
	Page 137
	Page 138
	Page 139
	Page 140
	Page 141
	Page 142
	Page 143
	Page 144
	Page 145
	Page 146
	Page 147
	Page 148
	Page 149
	Page 150
	Page 151
	Page 152
	Page 153
	Page 154
	Page 155
	Page 156
	Page 157
	Page 158
	Page 159
	Page 160
	Page 161
	Page 162
	Page 163
	Page 164
	Page 165
	Page 166
	Page 167
	Page 168
	Page 169
	Page 170
	Page 171
	Page 172
	Page 173
	Page 174
	Page 175
	Page 176
	Page 177
	Page 178
	Page 179
	Page 180
	Page 181
	Page 182
	Page 183
	Page 184
	Page 185
	Page 186
	Page 187
	Page 188
	Page 189
	Page 190
	Page 191
	Page 192
	Page 193
	Page 194
	Page 195
	Page 196
	Page 197
	Page 198
	Page 199
	Page 200
	Page 201
	Page 202
	Page 203
	Page 204
	Page 205
	Page 206
	Page 207
	Page 208
	Page 209
	Page 210

